0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Weighted proportions

Regional proportions

Total

WPROV
Unweighted Total: 3002
BC/Territories 14%
Alberta 10%
Saskatchewan 3%
Manitoba 4%
Ontario 38%
Quebec 24%
New Brunswick 2%
Nova Scotia/PEI 3%
Newfoundland 2%
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009




0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Weighted proportions

National age proportions

Total

WAGE
Unweighted Total: 2058
18-24 12%
25-34 16%
35-44 19%
45-54 20%
55-64 15%
65+ 18%
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.80

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009




0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Weighted proportions

National gender proportions

Total
WSEX
Unweighted Total: 3002
Male 48%
Female 52%
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009




0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Have you ever heard the term "elder abuse" before today?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Qi_1
Unweighted Total: | 3002| 400 284 205 1150 727  234| 1465 1537| 126 887 1358 225| 966 549 1447| 197 476 451 334 253 472
Yes 82%| 79% 87% 86% 83% 78% 86% | 77% 86% | 66% 79% 90% 86% | 77% 84% 84% | 72% 82% 82% 82% 88% 85%
- ++ - 444 - 4+ + ++++ +++ ++
No 18% | 21% 13% 13% 16% 22% 14% | 22% 14% | 34% 21% 10% 13%| 23% 15% 15% | 28% 18% 18% 18% 11% 14%
+ - - ++++ ++++ s st st A 2 ++++ - ===+ttt -
DK/NR 0%| 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%| 0% 0%| 0% 0% 0% 1%| 0% 0% 0%| 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Chi2: -1 (on) (001) (001) (001) (01)
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79] 4.90 5.82 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41| 256 2.50| 873 329 2.66 6.53| 3.15 4.18 258 6.98 449 461 536 6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Have you ever heard the term "elder abuse" before today?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q1_1
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Yes 82% 82% 82% 84% 82% 84% 71% 78%  83% 82% 82%
++++ -+ttt
No 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 15% 29% 22% 17% 18% 18%
- 4+t ++
DK/NR 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Chi2: - - - (001) (05) -
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
5




0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Some seniors live in institutions such as nursing homes or seniors residences, however others live in the community, by themselves or with family or
friends. If I asked you about what kinds of abuse seniors might experience, what comes...

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont | Que | Atl | Male [Femal| <25 [25-4445-64] 65+ |ESHS| Coll | Univ | <20K|20-39|40-59]60-79 [80-99 [100K+
Q1_2
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
Physical abuse (may include 49% | 48% 46% 50% 55% 40% 53% | 45% 53% | 48% 53% 51% 47% | 42% 47% 55%| 42% 45% 49% 52% 52% 56%
hitting, spitting on,... ++++ i e s i +++ + ++++ - - +++
Sexual abuse (may include sexual 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% | 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
assault, rape, unwanted... - +++ 1
Emotional/psychological/verbal 38% | 32% 39% 34% 42% 37% 41%)| 35% 41% | 43% 39% 41% 36% | 31% 43% 41% | 32% 35% 43% 40% 44% 42%
abuse (may include... +++ i e s i + i e ol o 1 - - ++ ++
Financial abuse (may include 21% | 25% 28% 28% 19% 20% 17% | 19% 24% | 10% 22% 25% 26% | 16% 23% 25% | 15% 21% 21% 23% 27% 26%
forging senior's signature,... + 44+ ++ - = ++H +++ ++++ - ++ 4+t
Neglect (may include 44% | 47% 37% 47% 45% 43% 42% | 43% 45% | 47% 45% 44% 41% | 41% 45% 45% | 47% 48% 41% 46% 46% 45%
abandonment, failure to provide... - - +
THEFT/ROBBERY (EG. HOME 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
INVASION) + 1
ABUSE/MISTREATMENT BY 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
FAMILY/CAREGIVERS, IN ++++ - -
RESIDENCES,...
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
++ -
Nothing 2%| 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1%| 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%| 4% 1% 2%| 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
+++ -- ++++ -- = 4+ --
DK/NR 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
- - ++++ - --
Chi2: -| (001) 001 (001) (001) (01)
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79] 4.90 5.82 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41 2.56  2.50 8.73 3.29 2.66 6.53 3.15 4.18 2.58 6.98 449 4.61 536 6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Some seniors live in institutions such as nursing homes or seniors residences, however others live in
the community, by themselves or with family or friends. If I asked you about what kinds of abuse
seniors might experience, what comes...

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total |w/kids | w/out | Yes | No Can [ othr Yes | No Yes | No
Q1_2
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Physical abuse (may include 49% 50% 49% 42% 50% 50% 47% 46% 50% 52% 48%
hitting, spitting on,... +++ - ++ + -
Sexual abuse (may include sexual 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3%
assault, rape, unwanted...
Emotional/psychological/verbal 38% 39% 38% 37% 39% 39% 33% 37% 39% 39% 38%
abuse (may include... +++ -
Financial abuse (may include 21% 22% 22% 25% 21% 23% 15% 17% 22% 23% 21%
forging senior's signature,... + ++++ -- +++
Neglect (may include 44% 43% 45% 44% 44% 44% 42% 41% 45% 43% 44%
abandonment, failure to provide...
THEFT/ROBBERY (EG. HOME 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
INVASION)
ABUSE/MISTREATMENT BY 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
FAMILY/CAREGIVERS, IN +++ -- +++
RESIDENCES,...
Other 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
- ++
Nothing 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%
- ++ - - -
DK/NR 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4%
- - +++ -
Chi2: - 05 - (001) 1) -
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

I am going to read you a list of ty

pes of abuse that could be experienced by seniors. Please tell me which one you think is MOST COMMON?

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont | Que | Atl | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS| Coll | Univ | <20K [20-39 40-5960-79 [80-99 [100K+
Q1_3A
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
physical abuse 12% | 8% 9% 16% 14% 13% 12% | 12% 13%| 10% 9% 14% 15% | 17% 12% 10% | 15% 13% 13% 11% 7% 8%
+ ++++
financial abuse 23% | 24% 27% 23% 20% 26% 21% | 24% 23% | 24% 26% 22% 18% | 25% 25% 22% | 26% 24% 22% 19% 26% 26%
+ ++ ++ - - -
psychological/emotional abuse 26% | 25% 26% 24% 24% 30% 22% | 26% 26% | 27% 21% 28% 36% | 25% 23% 28% | 23% 28% 27% 30% 26% 25%
+++ ++ ++++ - ++ +
neglect 36% | 41% 37% 35% 39% 28% 39% | 36% 37%| 38% 43% 35% 26% | 30% 38% 40% | 32% 35% 36% 38% 42% 41%
++ +++ ++++ ++++ + ++
sexual abuse 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
++++ - - ++
DK/NR 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
+++ - -~ 44+ - + --
Chi2: -| (001) - (001) (001) (01)
Std Error Around 50%: 1.79] 490 582 684 289 363 641 256 250 873 329 266 653| 3.15 418 258| 698 449 461 536 6.16 451
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

I am going to read you a list of types of abuse that could be experienced by seniors. Please tell me

hich one you think is MOST COMMON?

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out | Yes | No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
Q1_3A
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
physical abuse 12% 12% 13% 15% 12% 12% 14% 16% 11% 13% 12%
+ - - ++
financial abuse 23% 24% 23% 24% 23% 24% 21% 22% 24% 22% 23%
psychological/emotional abuse 26% 24% 27% 28% 25% 26% 24% 27% 26% 28% 25%
+
neglect 36% 38% 35% 30% 37% 36% 38% 34% 37% 36% 37%
++ +++ +
sexual abuse 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
DK/NR 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
- - -- - -- ++
Chi2: - - ) - (05) -
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
9




0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Which type of abuse that could be experienced by seniors do you think is the LEAST COMMON?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont | Que | Atl | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS| Coll | Univ | <20K [20-39 40-5960-79 [80-99 [100K+
Q1_3B

Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472

physical abuse 7% 8% 11% 5% 6% 5% 8% | 8% 6% | 13% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 8% 5% 10% 7% 9%
+++ - ++ 4+ - ++ +

financial abuse 7% 5% 4% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 10% 8% 6% 6% | 11% 8% 8% 7% 5% 2%
- - - + ++ 1 +++
psychological/emotional abuse 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% | 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2%
+++ ++++ - + - -
neglect 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%
-ttt + . H o+t
sexual abuse 75% | 77% 77% 75% 75% 71% 73% | 72% 77% | 73% 80% 77% 66% | 65% 81% 79% | 64% 71% 76% 75% 81% 83%
- - 44+ ++++  +++ i e e e o s - ++ ++++
DK/NR 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 7% 6% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2%
- ++ +H ++++ ++
: - 001 1 001 001 001
Std Error Around 50%: 1.79] 490 582 684 289 363 641 256 250 873 329 266 653| 3.15 418 258| 698 449 461 536 6.16 451
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Which type of abuse that could be experienced by seniors do you think is the LEAST COMMON?

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q1_3B
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
physical abuse 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7%
- - + + -
financial abuse 7% 6% 7% 11% 6% 6% 9% 10% 6% 8% 7%
++++ -- ++ +++
psychological/emotional abuse 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4%
++ +++ - -- +++ + -
neglect 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4%
sexual abuse 75% 76% 74% 65% 76% 76% 70% 69% 76% 75% 74%
- 4+ +++ - -+t
DK/NR 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
++++
Chi2: - 05 001 01 001 -
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
11




0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

One kind of abuse that seniors could face is financial abuse. Can you think of any examples?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q1_6
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
Using credit card or bank card 16% | 16% 13% 15% 18% 15% 14% | 16% 16% | 17% 16% 17% 15% | 15% 13% 18% | 20% 17% 14% 18% 17% 16%
without their knowledge... ++ - ++ +
Telemarketing and letter scams 16% | 18% 16% 27% 16% 14% 13% | 19% 14% | 16% 23% 13% 9% | 14% 15% 19% | 12% 13% 15% 20% 19% 20%
(for example, charging... ++++ -- ++++ ++++ -- ++++ -- + +++
Fake lottery - prize/ fake 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
inheritance notification - 44+ -
Misusing a power of attorney (for 22% | 20% 17% 22% 24% 23% 15% | 20% 23% | 12% 23% 24% 24% | 16% 21% 26% | 18% 18% 25% 23% 20% 24%
personal gain) - ++ - + ++ ++++ - ++
Pressuring or forcing a senior to 19% | 18% 16% 20% 16% 28% 13% | 16% 22% | 23% 18% 21% 20% | 16% 20% 21% | 14% 22% 20% 21% 23% 21%
give money - ++++ - i e s +++ -
ASSUMING/ABUSING CONTROL 10%| 11% 8% 12% 12% 5% 12%| 9% 11% | 10% 8% 12% 12%| 7% 11% 11% | 12% 8% 10% 14% 9% 12%
OF FINANCES (EG. SEIZING... ++++ - ++ - ++++ ++ +++
STEALING/USING MONEY, 9% 9% 14% 7% 9% 4% 18% 9% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 9% 11%
WITHOUT +++ Bl o +
KNOWLEDGE /PERMISSION,...
COST/PROVISION OF SERVICES 6% 5% 10% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% | 10% 5% 7% 4% 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 7% 6% 3% 7%
(EG. OVER-CHARGING,... ++ ++ - ++ -
GOVERNMENT ABUSE OF SENIORS 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
(EG. SMALL PENSIONS,... - +++ + + 1 + + ++ -
TAKING ADVANTAGE 8% | 13% 10% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% | 10% 9% 9% 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 10% 10% 10%
OF/SCAMMING/MANIPULATING ++++ - - ++ -
SENIOR, GENERAL...
BORROWING MONEY WITHOUT 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
REPAYMENT ++ +++
POVERTY, HOMELESSNESS (EG. 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2%
LOSING HOME, HAVING LITTLE... ++ ++
FALSE POOR INVESTMENTS, 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%| 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
GENERAL (EG. PYRAMID +++ -
SCHEMES)
Other 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%
DK/NR 13%| 11% 15% 9% 12% 13% 15% | 13% 12%| 17% 10% 10% 15% | 20% 11% 8% | 15% 14% 10% 11% 11% 7%
+ ++++ -
chi2: - (o01) 001 (001) 001 (05)
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79| 490 582 6.84 2.89 363 641 256 250| 873 329 266 6.53| 3.15 418 2.58| 6.98 449 461 536 6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

One kind of abuse that seniors could face is financial abuse. Can you think of any examples?

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids \ w/out Yes | No Can \ Othr Yes | No Yes \ No
Q1_6
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Using credit card or bank card 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 18% 16% 18% 16%
without their knowledge...
Telemarketing and letter scams 16% 18% 16% 14% 17% 17% 14% 12% 17% 16% 16%
(for example, charging... + + -- +++
Fake lottery - prize/ fake 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
inheritance notification
Misusing a power of attorney (for 22% 22% 22% 21% 22% 22% 19% 17% 23% 22% 21%
personal gain) + +++
Pressuring or forcing a senior to 19% 18% 20% 17% 19% 20% 16% 19% 19% 18% 19%
give money ++ -
ASSUMING/ABUSING CONTROL 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10%
OF FINANCES (EG. SEIZING...
STEALING/USING MONEY, 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9%
WITHOUT
KNOWLEDGE /PERMISSION,...
COST/PROVISION OF SERVICES 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6%
(EG. OVER-CHARGING,... - ++ ++ -
GOVERNMENT ABUSE OF SENIORS 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
(EG. SMALL PENSIONS,... ++ - - + ++ -]
TAKING ADVANTAGE 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9% 5% 8% 9% 11% 8%
OF/SCAMMING/MANIPULATING - ++ ++ --
SENIOR, GENERAL...
BORROWING MONEY WITHOUT 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REPAYMENT
POVERTY, HOMELESSNESS (EG. 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3%
LOSING HOME, HAVING LITTLE... ++++ ++ -
FALSE POOR INVESTMENTS, 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
GENERAL (EG. PYRAMID
SCHEMES)
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
+ -
DK/NR 13%| 10% 14% | 17% 12% | 12% 17% | 16% 12% 11%  13%
++ +++ +++ +++
Chi2: - - - (001) (001) 05
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

tinancial abuse can be defined as using an senior’s money or property for your own gain, not theirs. What percentage of seniors do you think have

xperienced financial abuse?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
AQ1_7

Unweighted Total: | 3002| 400 284 205 1150 727  234| 1465 1537| 126 887 1358 225| 966 549 1447| 197 476 451 334 253 472
<25 25% | 25% 25% 30% 24% 27% 27% | 30% 21% | 21% 22% 27% 31%| 23% 23% 28% | 25% 24% 25% 27% 25% 35%
++++ ++H - ++++ ++++
25-49 28% | 29% 30% 32% 28% 27% 24% | 28% 29% | 29% 32% 29% 24% | 24% 31% 30% | 29% 28% 26% 28% 31% 35%
++++ + ++ ++++
50-74 2% | 20% 24% 18% 25% 19% 26% | 20% 24% | 33% 26% 21% 14% | 25% 26% 19% | 21% 26% 23% 28% 21% 18%
++ - e s e s s - ++ ++ ++ ++ -
75-100 7%| 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 4%| 5% 8%| 8% 8% 6% 6%| 8% 7% 6%| 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 3%
- = ++H ++ - +
DK/NR 17%| 18% 12% 14% 16% 21% 20% | 17% 18%| 9% 12% 17% 24% | 20% 14% 16% | 17% 14% 17% 11% 14% 10%
-- - 4+ ++4+ 4+ -

Chi2: - 01 001 001 001 001
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79] 4.90 5.82 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41| 256 2.50| 873 329 2.66 6.53| 3.15 4.18 2.58| 6.98 449 461 536 6.16 4.51
Mean: | 37.2] 364 379 349 387 358 36.7| 34.8 39.5| 42.2 39.5 357 32.9| 389 388 35.3| 384 387 380 379 371 321
Standard Deviation: | 21.6] 21.6 223 20.8 21.9 212 21.2| 213  21.7| 204 215 211 22.4| 22,6  21.0 209| 225 213 223 212 214 19.7
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Financial abuse can be defined as using an senior’'s money or property for your own gain, not theirs.
What percentage of seniors do you think have experienced financial abuse?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out | Yes | No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
AQ1_7

Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417

<25 25% 23% 27% 29% 25% 26% 25% 18% 27% 25% 26%

- ++ + - = 4+t
25-49 28% 30% 27% 23% 29% 28% 28% 27% 29% 28% 28%
-- ++

50-74 22% 25% 20% 19% 23% 23% 21% 29% 21% 26% 22%
+++ + ++++ ++ -

75-100 7% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 12% 6% 7% 7%

++ 1 - + ++++
DK/NR 17% 14% 19% 24% 16% 16% 21% 14% 17% 14% 18%
++4 ++ - -- ++
Chi2: - 001 001 - 001 1

Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99

Mean: 37.2 38.9 35.9 34.2 37.6 37.2 37.1 44.3 35.7 38.5 36.9

Standard Deviation: 21.6 21.3 21.6 21.7 21.5 21.6 21.7 22.7 21.0 21.6 21.6
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

People could experience abuse at any age. In your view, at what ag

e does someone become an senior?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
AQ2_1

Unweighted Total: | 3002| 400 284 205 1150 727  234| 1465 1537| 126 887 1358 225| 966 549 1447| 197 476 451 334 253 472
<65 24% | 26% 25% 22% 27% 19% 27% | 24% 25% | 39% 24% 21% 24% | 31% 24% 20% | 34% 30% 24% 21% 17% 20%
++ ++++ ++++ e T s e S o s -
65-74 57% | 58% 60% 63% 57% 55% 61% | 59% 56% | 55% 63% 57% 49% | 50% 56% 63% | 52% 55% 56% 62% 65% 62%
++ - ++++ ++++ + ++ ++
75+ 11%| 10% 10% 10% 10% 14%  7%| 9% 13%| 5% 8% 15% 15%| 9% 14% 11%| 8% 8% 14% 9% 13% 15%
++++ - 444 -- - ++++ +H -- ++ -- ++ +++
DK/NR 7%| 6% 5% 5% 7% 11% 5%| 8% 6%| 2% 5% 7% 13%| 9% 6% 6%| 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 3%
++++ + 1 ++4+ 4+

Chi2: -] oot 001 001 001 001
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79] 4.90 5.82 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41| 256 2.50| 873 329 2.66 6.53| 3.15 4.18 2.58| 6.98 4.49 461 536 6.16 4.51
Mean: | 65.2] 647 653 65.6 649 66.1 64.7| 65.0 654| 623 651 66.3 648| 64.0 657 65.8| 63.1 63.8 656 656 66.5 66.5
Standard Deviation: | 7.46] 7.08 5.60 6.81 6.83 9.63 6.19] 6.66 8.12] 939 642 7.01 9.86] 838 733 6.81] 955 889 7.68 6.08 591 5093
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

People could experience abuse at any age. In your view, at what age does someone become an senior?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
AQ2_1
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
<65 24% 24% 25% 25% 24% 24% 28% 37% 22% 26% 24%
+
65-74 57% 61% 55% 53% 58% 58% 57% | 45%  60% 55% 58%
++++ -- ++ - ++++
75+ 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 13% 10%
++ - ++ -
DK/NR 7% 5% 9% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8%
+++ + -- -
Chi2: - 001 - - 001 1
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
Mean: 65.2 65.3 65.2 64.9 65.2 65.4 63.9 62.9 65.7 65.4 65.2
Standard Deviation: 7.46 7.36 7.46 9.18 7.21 7.12 9.15 9.64 6.88 7.38 7.48
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

If we asked you instead about when someone becomes an elder, would that change your answer?

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income

Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q22
Unweighted Total: | 3002| 400 284 205 1150 727  234| 1465 1537| 126 887 1358 225| 966 549 1447| 197 476 451 334 253 472
Yes 38% | 41% 37% 41% 39% 33% 41% | 33% 42% | 29% 38% 41% 44% | 35% 37% 41% | 36% 38% 40% 37% 38% 45%
- 444 -- ++ ++H +++ ++++
No 58% | 54% 60% 56% 57% 65% 54% | 63% 54% | 68% 60% 56% 48% | 62% 60% 56% | 59% 59% 59% 61% 58% 53%
- ++++ ++++ ++ -- ++ -
DK/NR 4% | 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4%| 3% 4%| 2% 2% 3% 8% 4% 3% 3%| 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2%
-- ++++ -- -- -
Chi2: - 05 001 001 05 1

Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79] 4.90 5.82 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41| 256 2.50| 873 329 2.66 6.53| 3.15 4.18 258 6.98 449 461 536 6.16 4.51

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

If we asked you instead about when someone becomes an elder, would that change your answer?

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q2_2
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Yes 38% 39% 37% 40% 38% 38% 38% 40% 38% 40% 38%
No 58% 58% 58% 54% 59% 58% 58% 56% 59% 58% 59%
DK/NR 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
- + +++ -
Chi2: - 1 05 - - -
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
19




0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

At what age would a person become an elder?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
AQ2_3
Unweighted Total: | 1171 170 105 88 456 255 96 505 666 37 337 557 100 346 211 605 74 194 181 125 97 212
<65 20% | 23% 29% 24% 17% 15% 25% | 23% 17% | 49% 19% 17% 11% | 23% 20% 18% | 28% 30% 18% 18% 18% 17%
++ - -- ++ 4+ - - + - + ++++
65-74 40% | 38% 36% 40% 40% 44% 31% | 42% 38% | 32% 42% 42% 38% | 43% 39% 38% | 42% 36% 42% 48% 35% 39%
: ++
75+ 34% | 28% 27% 33% 36% 34% 39% | 26% 40% | 19% 31% 35% 45% | 29% 33% 37% | 27% 28% 32% 29% 38% 39%
- - +4++ -- ++ -- ++ - +
DK/NR 7% | 10% 7% 4% 6% 7% 4% 9% 5% 0% 9% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 3% 6% 8% 5% 9% 5%
++ +++ - +

Chi2: - 05 001 001 - (05)
Std Error  Around 50%: 286| 7.52 9.56 1045 459 6.14 10.00] 4.36 3.80| 16.11 534 4.15 9.80 527 6.75 3.98| 11.39 7.04 7.28 877 9.95 6.73
Mean: 24.8| 26.1 23.2 26.9 261 21.6 27.2| 209 28.4| 18.2 245 27.1 30.6| 223 243 27.1 23.9 23.6 25.8 245 24.7 30.3
Standard Deviation: 33.5 33.4 32.2 33.7 341 32.7  34.2 31.5 34.8| 29.3 33.3 34.3 35.7| 324 33.3 343 32.8 324 33.8  33.2 33.8  35.1
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

At what age would a person become an elder?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
AQ2_3
Unweighted Total: 1171 490 659 166 1003 992 172 186 975 244 927
<65 20% 18% 22% 19% 20% 20% 21% 26% 19% 15% 21%
- ++ ++ - -- ++
65-74 40% 43% 37% 36% 40% 39% 46% 45% 39% 45% 38%
+ E + + -
75+ 34% 32% 34% 39% 33% 35% 26% 22% 36% 33% 34%
+ ++ - s
DK/NR 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7%
Chi2: - - - - 01 -
Std Error  Around 50%: 2.86 4.43 3.82 7.61 3.09 3.11 7.47 7.19 3.14 6.27 3.22
Mean: 24.8 25.4 24.5 26.5 24.8 25.2 23.8 25.1 25.0 26.3 24.5
Standard Deviation: 33.5 33.7 33.3 34.1 33.4 33.7 32.8 32.8 33.7 34.0 33.4
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

In your mind, what is the difference between an elder and a senior?

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q2_3B
Unweighted Total: | 2899 388 270 197 1097 724 221 | 1419 1480 122 858 1304 218 936 519 1405 193 459 436 318 243 455
Elder person has physical 11%| 11% 7% 12% 14% 8% 17% | 9% 13% 8% 11% 11% 15%| 9% 10% 13% | 7% 9% 13% 9% 10% 16%
limitations/frailty - ++++ ++ - 4444 + -- ++++ -- - +++
Elder person has cognitive 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 9% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7%
impairments + 44+ - +++ ++++ ++
Elder person lacks 12%| 13% 11% 16% 14% 8% 15% | 11% 14%  12% 12% 14% 13% | 11% 15% 13% 9% 13% 14% 14% 15% 16%
autonomy/ability to take care of... ++ - ++ ++ - ++ ++
Senior person has physical 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 7% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4%
limitations/frailty - 4t+++ ++ +++
Senior person has cognitive 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
impairments ++ + -
Senior person lacks 6% 4% 3% 6% 7% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 8% 7% 5% | 11% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5%
autonomy/ability to take care of... -- ++++ - ++ + ++ s
ELDERS ARE RESPECTED, 9% | 18% 11% 14% 9% 1% 10% | 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 10% | 6% 9% 10% 6% 8% 10% 9% 8% 11%
EXPERIENCED FIGURES (EG. ++++ +++ +++ +++H ++
WISE, ...
SENIOR IS AN AGE DISTINCTION, 6% 7% 12% 9% 7% 2% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 10%
SIMPLY "OLDER", OR OF A... ++++ + 1 - ++++
ELDER IS AN AGE DISTINCTION, 6% | 9% 10% 5% 7% 3% 6% | 7% 6% | 11% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8%
SIMPLY 'OLDER' ++ ++ ++ - ++ + --
A SENIOR IS OLDER THAN AN 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
ELDER +
AN ELDER IS OLDER THAN A 6% 6% 5% 7% 9% 2% 11% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5%
SENIOR ++++ el o s ++
SENIOR IS A SOCIAL/LEGAL 4% 8% 5% 7% 5% 0% 1% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 5% 4% 8%
DISTINCTION (EG. ELIGIBLE... ++++ ++ ++ -+t +++ - ++++ -- -- ++++
SENIOR IS CAPABLE OF 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% | 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% | 4% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%
WORKING/ABOUT TO RETIRE, + - -- ++ A +++ +
ELDERS HAVE...
ELDER IS CAPABLE OF 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
WORKING/CLOSE TO ++ - + - ++ ++
RETIREMENT, SENIORS...
QUESTION OF COGNITIVE 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
ABILITY, UNSPECIFIED + - ++ ++
QUESTION OF AUTONOMY, 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
UNSPECIFIED - ++ ++++
QUESTION OF PHYSICAL 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% | 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
ACTIVITY/LIMITATIONS, + + ++ + ++
UNSPECIFIED
A QUESTION OF AGE, UNSPECIFIC 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 9% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
+ ++++ - -
A RESPECTED, EXPERIENCED 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
FIGURE, UNSPECIFIC (EG. WISE,... - + +
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

In your mind, what is the difference between an elder and a senior?
Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont | Que | Atl | Male |[Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64] 65+ |ESHS| Coll | Univ | <20K [20-39]40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q2_3B
Unweighted Total: | 2899 | 388 270 197 1097 724 221| 1419 1480| 122 858 1304 218| 936 519 1405| 193 459 436 318 243 455
No difference 37% | 30% 37% 33% 30% 55% 26% | 37% 36% | 35% 39% 36% 28% | 37% 37% 36% | 36% 36% 34% 38% 41% 32%
- 44+ ++ -
Other 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4%
+ - s
DK/NR 5%| 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6%| 5% 5%| 5% 5% 4% 5%| 7% 5% 4%| 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3%
— ++ —] -
Chi2: -1 (oo1) 001 (001) (001) (001)

Std Error Around 50%: | 1.82] 4.98 596 6.98 2.96 3.64 6.59] 2.60 2.55] 8.87 3.35 2.71 6.64] 3.20 430 261] 7.05 457 469 550 6.29 4.59
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

In your mind, what is the difference between an elder and a senior?

Care for Elderly

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes | No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q2_3B

Unweighted Total: 2899 1180 1654 394 2485 2434 432 434 2425 555 2344
Elder person has physical 11% 12% 11% 14% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 14% 11%
limitations/frailty + -
Elder person has cognitive 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5%
impairments
Elder person lacks 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 13% 15% 12%
autonomy/ability to take care of... + B
Senior person has physical 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
limitations/frailty + -
Senior person has cognitive 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
impairments - ++
Senior person lacks 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7%
autonomy/ability to take care of...
ELDERS ARE RESPECTED, 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 8%
EXPERIENCED FIGURES (EG. ++ -
WISE, ...
SENIOR IS AN AGE DISTINCTION, 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6%
SIMPLY "OLDER", OR OF A... - + E + 4
ELDER IS AN AGE DISTINCTION, 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6%
SIMPLY 'OLDER’
A SENIOR IS OLDER THAN AN 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
ELDER +H
AN ELDER IS OLDER THAN A 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 9% 10% 6% 7% 6%
SENIOR - ++ +++
SENIOR IS A SOCIAL/LEGAL 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 6% 4%
DISTINCTION (EG. ELIGIBLE... - ++ - 4+++ ++ -
SENIOR IS CAPABLE OF 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
WORKING/ABOUT TO RETIRE, - ++
ELDERS HAVE...
ELDER IS CAPABLE OF 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
WORKING/CLOSE TO
RETIREMENT, SENIORS...
QUESTION OF COGNITIVE 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
ABILITY, UNSPECIFIED - ++ -- ++
QUESTION OF AUTONOMY, 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
UNSPECIFIED
QUESTION OF PHYSICAL 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
ACTIVITY/LIMITATIONS,
UNSPECIFIED
A QUESTION OF AGE, UNSPECIFIC 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3%
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

In your mind, what is the difference between an elder and a senior?

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
Q2_3B
Unweighted Total: 2899 1180 1654 394  2485| 2434 432 434 2425 555 2344
A RESPECTED, EXPERIENCED 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
FIGURE, UNSPECIFIC (EG. WISE,...
No difference 37% 36% 37% 31% 37% 37% 36% 30% 38% 35% 37%
-- ++ +++
Other 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
- +
DK/NR 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Chi2: - - - - (001) (05)
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.82 2.85 2.41 4.94 1.97 1.99 4.71 4.70 1.99 4.16 2.02
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

What percentage of persons over 65 years of age do you think would have experienced any form of elder abuse?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
AQ2_4
Unweighted Total: | 3002| 400 284 205 1150 727  234| 1465 1537| 126 887 1358 225| 966 549 1447| 197 476 451 334 253 472
<25 25% | 24% 24% 25% 24% 28% 24% | 28% 22% | 20% 20% 27% 34% | 25% 20% 27% | 25% 26% 25% 24% 25% 32%
++ ++++ ++ ++++ ++ ++++
25-49 26% | 29% 24% 29% 26% 25% 26% | 28% 24% | 23% 29% 27% 26% | 22% 30% 27% | 20% 25% 28% 29% 27% 31%
++ - +++ ++ - +++
50-74 26% | 24% 28% 28% 28% 21% 28% | 23% 28% | 40% 30% 23% 14% | 25% 27% 26% | 26% 26% 28% 31% 27% 24%
++ i e e s 5 -- ++

75-100 8% | 12% 10% 6% 9% 5% 9%| 7% 10% | 10% 9% 9% 4% | 9% 11% 7% | 10% 10% 7% 8% 8% 6%
++ = +++ - ++ -
DK/NR 15% | 12% 14% 12% 13% 21% 13%| 14% 15%| 7% 11% 14% 22% | 19% 12% 13% | 19% 14% 13% 8% 13% 7%
- - ++++ ++4+ ++++ - +

Chi2: -] oo1 001 001 001 001
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79| 4.90 5.82 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41| 256 2.50| 873 329 2.66 6.53| 3.15 4.18 2.58| 6.98 4.49 4.61 536 6.16 4.51
Mean: | 183] 156 176 156 169 239 163| 176 190| 113 144 175 244| 222 162 160| 224 175 165 119 163 103
Standard Deviation: | 343| 312 333 316 327 394 321| 339 346| 247 295 337 402| 377 317 321| 379 335 325 264 323 246
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

hat percentage of persons over 65 years of age do you think would have experienced any form of

Ider abuse?
Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out | Yes | No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
AQ2_4

Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417

<25 25% 23% 26% 31% 24% 25% 25% 17% 27% 25% 25%

- ++ +++ = 4+t
25-49 26% 27% 25% 22% 27% 27% 23% 25% 26% 24% 27%
-- ++ + -

50-74 26% 28% 24% 22% 26% 26% 27% 33% 25% 31% 25%
++ - - ++ ++++ =+ttt

75-100 8% 10% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 12% 7% 10% 8%

+++ - + ++++
DK/NR 15% 12% 17% 19% 14% 14% 17% 13% 15% 11% 16%
+++ +++ - - 4+t
Chi2: - 001 001 - 001 001

Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99

Mean: 183 157 199 223 176 178 203 170 182 142 193

Standard Deviation: 343 312 360 383 335 338 361 322 343 295 352
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Do you know any seniors who you suspect might be experiencing any form of elder abuse?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q2_5

Unweighted Total: | 3002| 400 284 205 1150 727  234| 1465 1537| 126 887 1358 225| 966 549 1447| 197 476 451 334 253 472
Yes 16% | 20% 17% 18% 14% 19% 11% | 15% 18% | 13% 16% 18% 15%| 13% 16% 19% | 16% 18% 17% 18% 15% 19%
++ ++ - -- ++H ++ +++ +
No 83%| 79% 83% 81% 85% 81% 89% | 85% 82% | 87% 83% 81% 84% | 86% 83% 81% | 84% 82% 83% 81% 84% 80%

-- +++ - ++ ++ - -- +++
DK/NR 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%| 0% 1%| 0% 1% 1% 1%| 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Chi2: -1 (on) 1 1) (01) -
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79] 4.90 5.82 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41| 256 2.50| 873 329 2.66 6.53| 3.15 4.18 258 6.98 449 461 536 6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Do you know any seniors who you suspect might be experiencing any form of elder abuse?

Care for Elderly

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q2_5
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Yes 16% 17% 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 19% 16% 21% 15%
++++
No 83% 82% 84% 83% 83% 83% 82% 81% 84% 78%  84%
- 4+t
DK/NR 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Chi2: - - - - - (01)
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
29

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009



0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

When you think about elder abuse in general, who do you picture as the person or persons who are responsible for the abuse?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q3.1
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
Spouse 4%| 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4%| 4% 5%| 3% 4% 4% 5%| 4% 3% 5%| 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4%
+ ++ - ++ ++
Another family member 62% | 63% 72% 62% 64% 54% 62%| 59% 65% | 46% 63% 69% 66% | 54% 59% 69% | 54% 63% 62% 68% 68% 75%
++++ + i ++++ ++++ - ++ ++ +++4H
Friend 4%| 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2%| 5% 3% | 3% 5% 4% 4%| 3% 4% 5% | 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5%
4 ++ - + ++ ++
Paid caregiver in institution 46% | 50% 47% 51% 49% 36% 49% | 42% 50% | 49% 45% 47% 45% | 43% 51% 46% | 37% 45% 48% 47% 46% 44%
(nursing home or senior... + + 44+ - 4+t - 4+t --
Volunteer in institution or at home 6% 6% 3% 2% 6% 10% 3% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3%
- - ++++ - ++ -
Service professional (for example, 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4%
lawyer, banker,... - ++
Stranger 8% | 11% 9% 12% 7% 8% 5%| 9% 8%| 8% 10% 7% 9%| 6% 8% 10% | 9% 5% 8% 13% 11% 8%
++ + 4 ++ +++ - ++++ +
Neighbour 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
- ++ - ++ + ++
GOVERNMENT 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%| 1% 1%| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
+++ - + 4 ++++ -+t
COMMUNITY, PEOPLE GENERALLY,| 4% | 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4%| 5% 3% | 5% 5% 3% 4%| 5% 4% 4%| 4% 2% 6% 2% 6% 4%
RELATIONSHIP UNSPECIFIED... + o - - 4+ -
YOUTH, YOUNG PEOPLE, 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%| 2% 1% | 2% 2% 1% 1%| 2% 2% 1%]| 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
UNSPECIFIED RELATIONSHIP ++ - et -
SOMEONE WITH AUTHORITY OVER| 3%| 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%| 2% 3%| 2% 2% 3% 2%| 2% 4% 2%| 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3%
SENIOR/RESPONSIBLE FOR - ++ - 4+
THEIR...
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
- ++ - +
DK/NR 6%| 4% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5%| 7% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4%| 9% 4% 4% 11% 6% 5% 5% 3% 2%
++++ + 1 ++++ - -ttt -
Chi2: -] (001) 001 (001) 001 (001)
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79] 490 582 684 289 363 641 256 250 873 329 266 653] 3.15 418 2.58| 698 449 461 536 6.16 451
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responsible for the abuse?

When you think about elder abuse in general, who do you picture as the person or persons who are

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out | Yes | No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
Q3_1
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Spouse 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Another family member 62% 66% 60% 57% 63% 62% 65% 59% 63% 63% 62%
++++ -- ++ ++
Friend 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4%
+
Paid caregiver in institution 46% 44% 48% 45% 46% 47% 40% 48% 46% 49% 45%
(nursing home or senior... ++ +++ - +
Volunteer in institution or at home 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Service professional (for example, 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5%
lawyer, banker,... -
Stranger 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8%
++ -
Neighbour 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
++ - - + +++
GOVERNMENT 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
++ -
COMMUNITY, PEOPLE GENERALLY, 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4%
RELATIONSHIP UNSPECIFIED...
YOUTH, YOUNG PEOPLE, 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
UNSPECIFIED RELATIONSHIP
SOMEONE WITH AUTHORITY OVER 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2%
SENIOR/RESPONSIBLE FOR ++ -- - ++ +
THEIR...
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
++++
DK/NR 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6%
- + - -- ++
Chi2: - - - (05) (01) 05
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
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I am going to read a list of categories of people who might abuse seniors. Please tell me which of these people, in your view, is the MOST LIKELY to

buse a senior?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | Atl | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS| Coll | Univ | <20K [20-39 [40-59 | 60-79 [ 80-99 [1L0OK+
Q3_2G1

Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472

His or her spouse 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 2% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 9% 6% 6% 7%

- - +

Family member not including 42% | 46% 48% 35% 40% 43% 42% | 39% 45% | 34% 42% 48% 41%| 35% 44% 47% | 36% 42% 38% 47% 49% 50%
spouse + + -- - +++4 - ++++ ++++ - -- + ++ ++++

Friend 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

+ E ++ -
Neighbour 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% | 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% | 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
- ++++ + - ++++ --
Paid caregiver (could be in an 29% | 27% 29% 29% 32% 28% 26% | 28% 30% | 30% 30% 28% 29% | 31% 32% 28% | 27% 30% 35% 24% 26% 29%
institution or for persons... ++ - +++ -

Service professional (for example, 6% | 4% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% | 7% 5% | 12% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3%
lawyer, banker,... -- ++ ++ -+t +

Stranger 10% | 10% 7% 14% 9% 10% 12%| 12% 8% | 17% 11% 7% 9% | 13% 8% 8% | 15% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8%

++ ++++ = ++4+ + ++++ - - 4+t -

DK/NR 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%

- +++ -- E +
Chi2: -1 (05) 001 (001) 001 (001)
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79] 490 582 6.84 289 3.63 6.41 2.56 2.50| 8.73 329 266 6.53] 3.15 418 2.58| 6.98 449 4.61 536 6.16 4.51
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I am going to read a list of categories of people who might abuse seniors. Please tell me which of these
people, in your view, is the MOST LIKELY to abuse a senior?

Care for Elderly

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out | Yes | No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
Q3_2G1
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
His or her spouse 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7%
- +
Family member not including 42% 44% 41% 38% 43% 43% 39% 35% 44% 43% 42%
spouse + -- + ++ - - 4+t
Friend 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Neighbour 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Paid caregiver (could be in an 29% 30% 29% 32% 29% 29% 29% 35% 29% 26% 30%
institution or for persons... +++ - - +
Service professional (for example, 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6%
lawyer, banker,...
Stranger 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9%
DK/NR 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
++ +++ - - +
Chi2: - 1 05 - 01 -
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
33
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Who do you think would be the LEAST LIKELY to abuse a senior.

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q3_2G2
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
His or her spouse 26% | 23% 27% 28% 25% 29% 24% | 27% 25% | 35% 30% 22% 19% | 26% 27% 25% | 26% 28% 29% 28% 26% 24%
++ + 1 ++ ++++

Family member not including 10%| 12% 8% 12% 10% 10% 8% | 11% 9% | 13% 9% 8% 12%| 13% 10% 8% | 14% 11% 10% 10% 6% 6%
spouse ++ - ++++ ++ -

Friend 12%| 1% 9% 9% 14% 12% 13%| 10% 13%| 9% 10% 13% 15% | 13% 12% 11%| 11% 11% 11% 10% 16% 12%

++ el - +
Neighbour 10% | 12% 12% 7% 11% 7% 12% | 10% 10% 8% 10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 12% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9% 9%
+ e
Paid caregiver (could be in an 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%
institution or for persons... ++ -1 ++ --

Service professional (for example, 15% | 13% 11% 17% 14% 21% 13% | 15% 16% | 11% 15% 19% 14% | 14% 16% 16% | 11% 18% 15% 11% 18% 21%
lawyer, banker,... -- - ++++ ++++ + -- ++++

Stranger 17% | 22% 23% 17% 19% 10% 19% | 16% 19% | 15% 18% 18% 19% | 13% 19% 20% | 16% 15% 17% 23% 18% 21%
++  +++ + - ++ ++++ +++ ++

DK/NR 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
+++ - + ++ ++

Chi2: - 001 01 001 001 (001)
Std Error Around 50%: 1.79] 490 582 684 289 363 641 256 250 873 329 266 653| 3.15 418 258| 698 449 461 536 6.16 451
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Who do you think would be the LEAST LIKELY to abuse a senior.

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q3_2G2
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
His or her spouse 26% 28% 24% 23% 26% 26% 26% 27% 26% 25% 26%
++
Family member not including 10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10%
spouse -
Friend 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12%
+
Neighbour 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10%
Paid caregiver (could be in an 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6%
institution or for persons... +++ -]
Service professional (for example, 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 13% 16%
lawyer, banker,... - +
Stranger 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 17% 20% 18% 17% 20% 17%
+
DK/NR 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
+++
Chi2: - 01 05 1 - -
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
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Please tell me which of these peo

le, in your view, is the MOST LIKELY to FINANCIALLY abuse a senior

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q3_2A1

Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472

His or her spouse 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%| 8% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3%

+ 1+t - ++ -
Family member not including 61% | 62% 60% 56% 63% 61% 57% | 57% 65% | 49% 65% 66% 64% | 53% 67% 66% | 54% 59% 62% 67% 74% 72%
spouse - - 4 e i e e e s = e i e et o e - ++ ++++ 4
Friend 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%| 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% | 4% 0% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1%
- + +++ ++++ ++

Neighbour 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%
+++

Paid caregiver (could be in an 8% | 10% 7% 7% 7% 5% 15% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6% | 9% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 6%

institution or for persons... - ++++H ++
Service professional (for example, | 10% | 6% 10% 13% 8% 12% 10% | 12% 7% | 17% 10% 8% 7% | 12% 8% 9% | 10% 10% 9% 11% 6% 7%
lawyer, banker,... - + - +++ ++++ - +++ +++ - - -
Stranger 11%| 13% 12% 14% 11% 9% 6% | 11% 10%| 14% 10% 10% 9% | 12% 9% 10% | 15% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10%
+ - - ++ ++
DK/NR 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 0% 2% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1%
- - - +++ + -
Chi2: -1 (01) 001 (001) 001 (001)
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79| 490 582 6.84 289 3.63 641| 256 250| 873 329 266 6.53| 3.15 418 2.58| 6.98 449 461 536 6.16 4.51
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Please tell me which of these people, in your view, is the MOST LIKELY to FINANCIALLY abuse a senior

Care for Elderly

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q3_2A1
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409  2571| 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
His or her spouse 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4%
++++
Family member not including 61% 65% 60% 57% 62% 62% 59% 55% 63% 61% 61%
spouse +++ 4 -- +++ + i e s
Friend 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2%
-- ++ + -
Neighbour 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Paid caregiver (could be in an 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8%
institution or for persons... + -
Service professional (for example, 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 10%
lawyer, banker,...
Stranger 11% 9% 12%| 13%  10%| 11%  10%| 10%  11%]| 11%  11%
+++
DK/NR 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%
+H +++ +
Chi2: - 01 1) 1 001 -
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
37
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Who do you think would be the people LEAST LIKELY to FINANCIALLY abuse a senior.

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q3_2A2
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
His or her spouse 28% | 28% 25% 36% 26% 26% 34% | 29% 26% | 29% 32% 24% 24% | 27% 27% 28% | 22% 28% 29% 29% 28% 26%
+++ ++ + 1 ++++ -

Family member not including 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% | 12% 6% 6% 7% | 11% 5% 5% | 10% 8% 8% 4% 4% 4%
spouse +++ ++ - - ++++ - - -

Friend 11% | 10% 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% | 10% 12%| 10% 9% 11% 17% | 12% 10% 10% | 16% 13% 9% 11% 9% 9%

+++ + ++

Neighbour 13% | 13% 14% 9% 14% 12% 11% | 13% 13% | 14% 13% 12% 13%| 11% 11% 14% | 13% 10% 16% 16% 15% 10%
- ++ - ++ + -

Paid caregiver (could be in an 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 12% 5% 9% 9% 7%  10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 7% 11% 8% 9% 9% 10%

institution or for persons... ++++ - + +

Service professional (for example, 15% | 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 13%| 13% 16% 7% 15% 19% 13% | 11% 17% 16% | 14% 13% 15% 13% 17% 22%
lawyer, banker,... - + ++++ + ++ ++++

Stranger 14% | 14% 18% 12% 16% 11% 14% | 14% 15% | 19% 14% 14% 11% | 12% 15% 15% | 11% 14% 12% 16% 15% 19%
++ + + - ++ +++

DK/NR 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
- + - H o+t - -

Chi2: - 01 05 001 001 001
Std Error Around 50%: 1.79] 490 582 684 289 363 641 256 250 873 329 266 653| 3.15 418 258| 698 449 461 536 6.16 451
38
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Who do you think would be the people LEAST LIKELY to FINANCIALLY abuse a senior.

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q3_2A2
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
His or her spouse 28% 29% 26% 24% 28% 28% 27% 23% 29% 24% 28%
+ 1 - + - +++ -- ++
Family member not including 7% 6% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 7%
spouse - + ++ - ++ -
Friend 11% 9% 12%| 11% 11%| 12% 6% | 12% 10%| 12%  11%
++ ++++ -
Neighbour 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13%
Paid caregiver (could be in an 9% 11% 7% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9%
institution or for persons... +++ -
Service professional (for example, 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15% 13% 13% 15% 14% 15%
lawyer, banker,...
Stranger 14% 15% 14% 12% 14% 13% 19% 14% 14% 16% 14%
+++
DK/NR 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
- ++ —— -
Chi2: - 001 1 001 1 -
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
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Some people think that seniors are more likely to experience any form of abuse than other adults under 65 year of age. Can you give me some reasons

why this might be so?
Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | Atl | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS| Coll | Univ | <20K [20-39 [40-59 | 60-79 [ 80-99 [1L0OK+
Q4_1
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
Being isolated from friends or 11%| 11% 11% 10% 10% 15% 9% | 10% 12% | 7% 13% 12% 11%| 9% 12% 13% | 11% 9% 14% 16% 11% 12%
family/lonely e e 5 -- ++ ++ +++ + 44+
Being too trusting/more trusting 18% | 16% 18% 21% 18% 18% 16% | 17% 18% | 20% 18% 18% 18% | 16% 19% 18% | 18% 17% 18% 20% 22% 17%
- ++
Lack of technological savvy 6%| 5% 6% 7% 4% 9% 5%| 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4%| 3% 6% 8%| 3% 6% 4% 6% 9% 7%
- 4+t ++++ -- ++++ - - ++
Have a physical frailty or limitation| 30% | 30% 25% 21% 29% 36% 27% | 28% 32% | 33% 29% 31% 27%| 25% 29% 33% | 31% 31% 29% 31% 30% 30%
- ++++ -- ++ ++++
Is suffering from or beginning to 27% | 30% 29% 31% 28% 22% 22% | 26% 28% | 24% 27% 29% 25% | 21% 31% 29% | 21% 25% 27% 26% 30% 33%
suffer from cognitive... + - ++ ++ ++ - ++++
seniors are more dependanton the| 19% | 21% 16% 12% 20% 20% 22% | 16% 22% | 12% 21% 22% 16% | 14% 19% 24% | 11% 18% 18% 21% 24% 22%
goodwill of others than... - - 4+t -- + ++ ++++ +
VULNERABLE, AGE, EASY TARGET, 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 6% 9%
DEFENSELESS, WEAKNESS... +++
LACK OF CONTROL OVER AFFAIRS 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
(EG. RELINQUISHED... ++
STEREOTYPE/POPULAR 3% | 6% 4% 4% 3% 0% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
PERCEPTION OF SENIORS (EG.... ++++ —
LACK OF SUPPORT SYSTEM (EG. 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
RESOURCES, SOURCES OF... + - - ++
IGNORANCE/LACK OF 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1%| 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4%
INFORMATION (EG. ++ -- -
FINANCIAL/INVESTMENTS,...
FEAR/INTIMIDATION (EG. LACK 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%
OF CONFIDENCE,... + - - ++ - ++++
GENEROSITY, EMOTIONAL 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
MANIPULATION (EG. WANT TO... ++ + -
WEALTH/PERCEIVED WEALTH, 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0%
OPPORTUNISM (EG. ABUSER'S... ++ + 1 - +++ +++ -
ABUSER'S 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
IMPATIENCE/FRUSTRATION (EG. - + + - -
SENIOR HAS BECOME A...
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3%
++
(DO NOT READ) Do not think they 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2%
are more likely to... - - --
DK/NR 13% 9% 16% 14% 15% 9% 14% | 15% 11% | 14% 12% 11% 13% | 20% 12% 8% | 15% 11% 11% 9% 9% 11%
- +++ ++++ -- ++++ -- -
Chi2: -| (001) 001 (001) (001) (01)
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79] 4.90 5.82 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41 2.56  2.50 8.73 3.29 2.66 6.53 3.15 4.18 2.58 6.98 449 4.61 536 6.16 4.51
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Some people think that seniors are more likely to experience any form of abuse than other adults under
65 year of age. Can you give me some reasons why this might be so?

Household
Composition

65+ in Home

Country of Origin

VisMin

Care for Elderly
(home or
elsewhere)

Total

w/kids [ w/out

Yes | No

Can | Othr

Yes | No

Yes | No

Q4_1

Unweighted Total:

3002

1220 1714

409 2571

2520 447

454 2505

585 2417

Being isolated from friends or
family/lonely

11%

12% 11%

11% 11%

11% 12%

9% 12%

- +

10% 11%

Being too trusting/more trusting

18%

19% 17%

17% 18%

18%
e+

13%

17% 18%

20% 17%

Lack of technological savvy

6%

7% 5%

6% 6%

6% 6%

4% 6%

- +

5% 6%

Have a physical frailty or limitation

30%

30% 30%

27% 30%

30% 31%

31% 30%

29% 30%

Is suffering from or beginning to
suffer from cognitive...

27%

26% 27%

27% 27%

26% 27%

26% 27%

30% 26%

seniors are more dependant on the
goodwill of others than...

19%

21% 18%

21% 19%

19% 20%

15%

20%
+++

21% 19%

VULNERABLE, AGE, EASY TARGET,
DEFENSELESS, WEAKNESS...

7%

7% 7%

6% 7%

7% 8%

7% 7%

8% 7%

LACK OF CONTROL OVER AFFAIRS
(EG. RELINQUISHED...

1%

1% 1%

0% 1%

1% 0%

1% 1%

1% 1%

STEREOTYPE/POPULAR
PERCEPTION OF SENIORS (EG....

3%

3% 3%

2% 3%

3% 4%

3% 3%

4% 3%
++ -

LACK OF SUPPORT SYSTEM (EG.
RESOURCES, SOURCES OF...

2%

2% 1%
++ -

2% 2%

2% 2%

3% 2%

2% 2%

IGNORANCE/LACK OF
INFORMATION (EG.
FINANCIAL/INVESTMENTS,...

2%

3% 2%

3% 2%

2% 4%

3% 3%

3% 2%

FEAR/INTIMIDATION (EG. LACK
OF CONFIDENCE,...

3%

3% 3%

3% 3%

3% 3%

3% 3%

3% 3%

GENEROSITY, EMOTIONAL
MANIPULATION (EG. WANT TO...

1%

1% 1%

2% 1%
4 -

1% 1%

1% 1%

0% 1%

WEALTH/PERCEIVED WEALTH,
OPPORTUNISM (EG. ABUSER'S...

1%

1% 2%

2% 1%

1% 2%

2% 1%

2% 1%

ABUSER'S
IMPATIENCE/FRUSTRATION (EG.
SENIOR HAS BECOME A...

1%

1% 1%

1% 1%

1% 1%

2% 1%

1% 1%

Other

1%

1% 1%

1% 1%

1% 1%

2% 1%

3% 1%
+++ -

(DO NOT READ) Do not think they
are more likely to...

1%

1% 2%

1% 1%

1% 1%

2% 1%

2% 1%

DK/NR

13%

12% 13%

12% 13%

13% 14%

16%
++

12%

12% 13%

Chi2:

1)
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Some people think that seniors are more likely to experience any form of abuse than other adults under
65 year of age. Can you give me some reasons why this might be so?

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes | No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
Q4_1
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
43



0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Now thinking about financial abuse, can you give me some reasons why some seniors might be more susceptible to financial abuse?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q4_2A
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
Being isolated from friends or 10% | 10% 7% 12% 10% 11% 8% | 10% 10% 6% 12% 10% 13% 9% 11% 10%| 12% 9% 8% 10% 11% 12%
family/lonely ++ +
Being too trusting/more trusting 30%| 35% 31% 34% 31% 26% 30%| 29% 31%| 26% 33% 33% 29% | 25% 34% 33% | 29% 27% 30% 29% 36% 37%
++ + ++ + 4+ - +  +++
Lack of technological savvy 10% | 13% 10% 8% 9% 12% 8% | 11% 9% | 11% 13% 10% 9% | 7% 11% 12% 8% 8% 12% 13% 8% 12%
++ - + ++ - +++ ++++
Have a physical frailty or limitation| 12% | 10% 11% 5% 10% 17% 9% | 12% 11%| 12% 12% 12% 11%| 11% 9% 13% | 12% 12% 12% 12% 10% 11%
++++ - +
Is suffering from or beginning to 20% | 23% 26% 22% 22% 13% 19% | 21% 19% | 12% 21% 22% 19% | 17% 23% 21% | 12% 22% 21% 20% 22% 21%
suffer from cognitive... ++ + - + ++
seniors are more dependanton the| 17% | 18% 16% 8% 18% 17% 17% | 13% 20% | 18% 16% 17% 17%| 14% 13% 20% | 15% 18% 13% 15% 19% 18%
goodwill of others than... - 444+ -- - 4+ -
WEALTH/PERCEIVED WEALTH, 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 5% | 10% 10% | 15% 8% 10% 9% | 12% 10% 9% | 15% 9% 10% 14% 13% 8%
OPPORTUNISM (EG. ABUSER'S... ++ ++ - ++ -- ++ ++
VULNERABILITY, AGE, EASY 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
TARGETS, MENTIONS OF... - +++ ++ ++ --| +
LACK OF/LOSING CONTROL OVER 8% | 11% 6% 8% 10% 3% 13% | 7% 10% | 11% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8%
AFFAIRS (EG. RELINQUISHED... ++ - +++ el o s - ++H
GENEROSITY, EMOTIONAL 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%
MANIPULATION (EG. WANT TO... + - +
IGNORANCE/LACK OF 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 1% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5%
INFORMATION (EG. ++ - - ++ ++
FINANCIAL/INVESTMENTS,...
FEAR/INTIMIDATION (EG. LACK 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
OF CONFIDENCE,... +
LACK OF SUPPORT 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
SYSTEM/RESOURCES, COUNSEL +
STEREOTYPE/POPULAR 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
PERCEPTION OF SENIORS (EG. ++
VULNERABLE,...
POVERTY, FIXED INCOME (EG. 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
LOOKING FOR WAYS TO MAKE... ++ -
Other 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
+ 4+ - + 1
(DO NOT READ) Do not think they 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
are more likely to... - +
DK/NR 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 9% 7% 5% 9% 6% 4% 5% | 10% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5% 4% 1% 3%
+ ++ - ++++ + -
chi2: - (o01) 001 (001) (001) (05)
Std Error  Around 50%: | 1.79| 490 582 6.84 2.89 363 641 256 250| 873 329 266 6.53| 3.15 418 2.58| 698 449 461 536 6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

t‘low thinking about financial abuse, can you give me some reasons why some seniors might be more
usceptible to financial abuse?

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out | Yes | No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
Q4_2A
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Being isolated from friends or 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 11% 10%
family/lonely - +++ -
Being too trusting/more trusting 30% 32% 30% 31% 31% 32% 24% 26% 31% 34% 30%
++++ - +++ + B
Lack of technological savvy 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 11% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11%
- ++
Have a physical frailty or limitation 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 11% 12%
Is suffering from or beginning to 20% 21% 20% 18% 20% 20% 18% 18% 20% 18% 20%
suffer from cognitive...
seniors are more dependant on the 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 20% 15% 17% 17% 17%
goodwill of others than... - +
WEALTH/PERCEIVED WEALTH, 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 13% 9% 10% 10%
OPPORTUNISM (EG. ABUSER'S... + +++ -
VULNERABILITY, AGE, EASY 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
TARGETS, MENTIONS OF...
LACK OF/LOSING CONTROL OVER 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8%
AFFAIRS (EG. RELINQUISHED...
GENEROSITY, EMOTIONAL 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
MANIPULATION (EG. WANT TO... +
IGNORANCE/LACK OF 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4%
INFORMATION (EG. + -
FINANCIAL/INVESTMENTS,...
FEAR/INTIMIDATION (EG. LACK 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
OF CONFIDENCE,...
LACK OF SUPPORT 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
SYSTEM/RESOURCES, COUNSEL +++ -
STEREOTYPE/POPULAR 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
PERCEPTION OF SENIORS (EG.
VULNERABLE,...
POVERTY, FIXED INCOME (EG. 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
LOOKING FOR WAYS TO MAKE... ++++
Other 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
++ - ++ ++ -
(DO NOT READ) Do not think they 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
are more likely to... +
DK/NR 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 4% 6%
E +++ - +
Chi2: - - - (01) (05) (05)
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

tlow thinking about financial abuse, can you give me some reasons why some seniors might be more
usceptible to financial abuse?

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes | No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
Q4_2A
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571|2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
46




0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Are there any crimes committed by strangers that you think seniors are particularly vulnerable to?

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q1_8
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
Break and enter 21% | 26% 17% 20% 18% 21% 30% | 19% 22% | 21% 19% 22% 20%| 22% 21% 20% | 19% 24% 22% 21% 22% 19%
+++ ++++ - + +
Vandalism 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2%
- ++++ + 4
Purse snatching 16% | 16% 14% 10% 14% 22% 12% | 16% 16%| 17% 16% 15% 19% | 16% 17% 15% | 14% 17% 18% 15% 18% 12%
- -+t -
Assault 9% | 10% 6% 9% 7% 13% 6%| 8% 9%| 8% 7% 10% 10%| 8% 8% 10%| 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9%
-t - ++ ++
FRAUD/MANIPULATION FOR 40% | 48% 52% 52% 46% 19% 40% | 42% 39% | 29% 41% 47% 39% | 29% 44% 46% | 26% 32% 39% 49% 48% 53%
FINANCIAL GAIN, VARIOUS +++ ++++ F+++ -+ + - ++++ ++ ++++H ++++ +++ ++++
METHODS...
THEFT, GENERAL (EG. 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% | 10% 9% 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 5% 6% 8%
MUGGING/ROBBERY, OF ++ - ++ - - ++
PROPERTY/MONEY,...
MENTAL/PHYSICAL ABUSE (I.E. 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
FROM CAREGIVERS, FROM - ++ ++
FAMILY)
SEXUAL ASSAULT (EG. RAPE) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
++ - +++ - ++
VIOLENCE, INITIMIDATION, 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%| 1% 2%| 1% 1% 2% 2%| 1% 2% 1%]| 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
GENERAL e e 5 +++
Other 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%| 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%| 1% 1% 2%| 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
+
DK/NR 18%| 13% 14% 16% 18% 23% 17% | 18% 18%| 22% 18% 14% 14%| 26% 15% 13% | 29% 18% 16% 15% 9% 12%
++++ ++++ - -ttt
Chi2: -1 (00D - (001) 001 (001)
Std Error Around 50%: 1.79] 490 582 684 289 363 641 256 250 873 329 266 653] 3.15 418 2.58| 698 449 461 536 6.16 451
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Are there any crimes committed by strangers that you think seniors are particularly vulnerable to?

Care for Elderly

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q1.8
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Break and enter 21% | 21%  20%| 19%  21%| 20% = 23%| 21%  20% | 20%  21%
Vandalism 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
++
Purse snatching 16% 15% 17% 15% 16% 16% 19% 18% 16% 16% 16%
Assault 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9%
+
FRAUD/MANIPULATION FOR 40% 44% 38% 37% 41% 42% 31% 33% 42% 45% 39%
FINANCIAL GAIN, VARIOUS +++ + o+t - 4+t ++ -
METHODS...
THEFT, GENERAL (EG. 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8%
MUGGING/ROBBERY, OF + + -
PROPERTY/MONEY,...
MENTAL/PHYSICAL ABUSE (I.E. 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
FROM CAREGIVERS, FROM +
FAMILY)
SEXUAL ASSAULT (EG. RAPE) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
++ - +
VIOLENCE, INITIMIDATION, 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
GENERAL ++ -
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
+ -- ++
DK/NR 18%| 16%  19%| 23% 17% | 16% 23% | 22% 17%]| 17%  18%
- ++ +++ - 4ttt ++
Chi2: - 05 (01) (001) (01) -
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Family violence can be defined as a wide range of abusive behaviours by one family member against another, or by one spouse or other intimate
partner against another, that cause harm to that other person, whether it is physical,...
Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q4_2B
Unweighted Total: | 3002 | 400 284 205 1150 727  234| 1465 1537| 126 887 1358 225| 966 549 1447| 197 476 451 334 253 472
Yes 23%| 31% 29% 24% 23% 14% 27%| 21% 25% | 26% 23% 25% 20%| 24% 23% 23%| 25% 33% 21% 20% 26% 23%
++++ ++ - 4+ ++ ++++
No 76% | 68% 70% 75% 76% 84% 72% | 78% 74% | 74% 75% 74% 80%| 75% 75% 77% | 74% 66% 78% 79% 73% 77%
- ++++ ++ - -
refuse to answer 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
++ ++ - + -
DK/NR 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%| 1% 1%| 0% 1% 0% 0%| 1% 1% 0%| 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
+ - - -
chi2: -] (oo1) 1 - - (01)
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79| 4.90 582 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41| 256 2.50] 873 3.29 2.66 6.53| 3.15 4.18 2.58| 6.98 449 4.61 536 6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Family violence can be defined as a wide range of abusive behaviours by one family member against

nother, or by one spouse or other intimate partner against another, that cause harm to that other
person, whether it is physical,...

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total |w/kids | w/out | Yes | No Can [ othr Yes | No Yes | No
Q4_2B
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Yes 23% 24% 22% 17% 24% 24% 20% 31% 21% 25% 22%
+++ + ++++
No 76% 75% 77% 82% 75% 76% 78% 68% 78% 74% 76%
+++ - 4+t
refuse to answer 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
DK/NR 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Chi2: - - (05) - (001) -
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
50




0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

If you wanted to, where would you go for information about the financial abuse of seniors such as how to identify and how to deal with it?

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q5_1
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
Doctor/health 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% | 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 8% 4% 4%
professional/hospital - +++4H b + -
Police 16%| 14% 16% 13% 17% 17% 21% | 18% 15% | 14% 16% 16% 18% | 19% 15% 15% | 14% 18% 18% 15% 15% 13%
- ++ ++ - ++ -
Social worker 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 8% 10% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% | 10% 7% 8% 6% 6% 4%
- e ++ ++ -
Religious advisors 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
+ - - +
Help line 3% 5% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3%
++ - ++ ++
Friends/colleagues 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
+
Family 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 7% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% | 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2%
- i ++ ++ - + -
Community groups/organizations | 10% | 13% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% | 8% 12% | 5% 9% 13% 13% | 8% 11% 12% 7% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12%
+ - 4+ - ++++ +++
Residence/nursing home 3% | 5% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
+++ ++
Government 17%| 16% 19% 15% 16% 17% 17% | 16% 17%| 14% 18% 17% 16%| 13% 16% 20% | 15% 18% 16% 19% 15% 20%
+ ++++ ++
Lawyer 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
- +++ - + +
Financial advisor 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4%
++ -
ONLINE/INTERNET, GENERAL (EG.| 20% | 24% 26% 26% 25% 6% 20% | 22% 19% | 30% 28% 17% 5% | 15% 22% 22% | 10% 17% 18% 23% 28% 27%
SEARCH ENGINES,... ++ 4+ ++ ++++ ++ o T e e e e = +++ - +++ ++++
HEALTH SERVICES 2% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 7% 1%| 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
ORGANIZATIONS (EG. - - -- -ttt -- ++ +++ +
CLSC/CLINIC, PUBLIC...
SENIORS' 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
RESOURCES/ORGNAIZATIONS + - - +++ ++ +++ - ++
(EG. SENIORS' RESOURCE...
BANK/BANK OFFICIAL, GENERAL 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
- +++ - -
LEGAL RESOUCES/PERSONNEL 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
(EG. NOTARY, PUBLIC TRUSTEE,... - ++++ + +++ -
MEDIA (EG. TELEVISION, RADIO, 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
NEWSPAPERS, MAGAZINES)
SOCIAL SERVICES AGENCIES (EG. 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
SOCIAL SERVICES/RESOURCE... + +
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

If you wanted to, where would you go for information about the financial abuse of seniors such as how to identify and how to deal with it?

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont | Que | Atl | Male |[Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64] 65+ |ESHS| Coll | Univ | <20K [20-39]40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q5_1
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
CONSUMER PROTECTION 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
ORGANIZATIONS (EG. BETTER
BUSINESS...
LIBRARIES, PRINT RESOURCES 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2%| 2% 1%| 2% 1% 1% 0%| 1% 2% 1%| 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1%
(EG. BOOKS, ... + - ++ - ++
PHONE BOOK 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%| 0% 1%| 1% 1% 0% 0%| 1% 0% 1%| 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
+ -
SOMEONE INVOLVED IN 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
SITUATION OF ABUSE (EG. +++ - 4+ + ++
VICTIM,...
MYSELF, DRAW FROM OWN 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
KNOWLEDGE/EXPERIENCE +++ +++ -
Other 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
- + - ++
DK/NR 22% | 24% 25% 25% 23% 16% 20% | 23% 21% | 22% 20% 23% 24% | 25% 22% 19% | 33% 22% 18% 20% 21% 21%
- + ++++ =ttt --
chi2: - (o01) (001) (001) (001) (05)
Std Error Around50%:| 1.79| 4.90 582 6.84 289 3.63 6.41| 2.56 2.50| 873 329 266 653 3.15 418 2.58| 6.98 449 461 536 6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

If you wanted to, where would you go for information about the financial abuse of seniors such as how
to identify and how to deal with it?

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out | Yes | No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
Q5_1
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Doctor/health 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6%
professional / hospital ++ -
Police 16% 16% 16% 18% 16% 16% 19% 20% 16% 18% 16%
-- + ++ -
Social worker 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Religious advisors 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
++
Help line 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
++ -
Friends/colleagues 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
++ -
Family 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%
- -- ++
Community groups/organizations 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 10%
++
Residence/nursing home 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
+ -
Government 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17%
Lawyer 6% 5% 7% 10% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6%
++++
Financial advisor 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5%
- ++ - +++
ONLINE/INTERNET, GENERAL (EG.| 20%| 23% 18% | 13% 21% | 20%  19%| 19%  20%| 20%  20%
SEARCH ENGINES,... ++++ - 4+
HEALTH SERVICES 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2%
ORGANIZATIONS (EG. + 4+t - +++
CLSC/CLINIC, PUBLIC...
SENIORS' 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
RESOURCES/ORGNAIZATIONS + +
(EG. SENIORS' RESOURCE...
BANK/BANK OFFICIAL, GENERAL 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
++++
LEGAL RESOUCES/PERSONNEL 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(EG. NOTARY, PUBLIC TRUSTEE,... + ++ -
MEDIA (EG. TELEVISION, RADIO, 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NEWSPAPERS, MAGAZINES)
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

If you wanted to, where would you go for information about the financial abuse of seniors such as how

to identify and how to deal with it?

Care for Elderly

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids \ w/out Yes No Can \ Othr Yes | No Yes \ No
Q5_1
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
SOCIAL SERVICES AGENCIES (EG. 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
SOCIAL SERVICES/RESOURCE...
CONSUMER PROTECTION 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
ORGANIZATIONS (EG. BETTER - + -
BUSINESS...
LIBRARIES, PRINT RESOURCES 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
(EG. BOOKS,...
PHONE BOOK 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
SOMEONE INVOLVED IN 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
SITUATION OF ABUSE (EG. ++ --
VICTIM,...
MYSELF, DRAW FROM OWN 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
KNOWLEDGE/EXPERIENCE
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
DK/NR 22% 21% 22% 20% 22% 21% 27% 25% 21% 20% 22%
+++ ++ -
Chi2: - (05) (001) (05) (05) -
Std Error Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 237] 485 1.93 195 464 460 1.96 4.05 1.9
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

If you were looking for information about financial abuse of seniors which of the following formats would be best.

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q5.2
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
Books/magazines 5%| 4% 3% 4% 6% 7% 2%| 5% 5%| 2% 3% 7% 7%| 6% 4% 5%| 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3%
- +++ - i -
Newspapers 8% 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 11% 9% 6% 7% 10% 9% 5% 6% 6% 7%
- — - + + -
Internet/website 55% | 55% 58% 47% 54% 55% 58%| 55% 54% | 53% 71% 52% 39% | 45% 5/% 61% | 46% 48% 52% 58% 67% 67%
- ++++ - ++++ ++++ ++++
Television 12% | 10% 14% 10% 11% 13% 8% | 11% 12%| 12% 9% 12% 15% | 16% 11% 9% 9% 13% 16% 9% 8% 8%
+ ++++ ++++ -
Presentations or seminars 16% | 16% 15% 24% 16% 11% 19%| 15% 16%| 21% 9% 17% 23% | 17% 18% 14%) | 18% 22% 16% 16% 10% 12%
++++ + + 4+ + - ++++ - -
THROUGH SOCIAL/COMMUNITY 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
SOURCES, UNSPECIFIED FORMAT - ++ +++ -
(EG....
FROM PROFESSIONALS, 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
UNSPECIFIED FORMAT (EG.
FINANCIAL...
PAMPHLETS, BROCHURES, MAIL- 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
OouTS ++ ++ +
GOVERNMENT SOURCES, 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
UNSPECIFIED FORMAT +
RADIO 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
++ - + ++++
WORD OF MOUTH (EG. TALKING 0%| 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%| 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%| 1% 0% 0%| 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
TO FRIENDS, FAMILY) ++ - +++ ++ - - b ++
Other 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
++ + +
DK/NR 3%| 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%| 3% 3%| 0% 1% 3% 3% | 5% 2% 2%| 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
- ++++ - -
Chi2: -1 (o001 - (001) (001) (001)
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79] 4.90 5.82 6.84 289 3.63 6.41 2.56  2.50 8.73 3.29 2.66 6.53 3.15 4.18 2.58 6.98 449 4.61 536 6.16 451
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

LI;you were looking for information about financial abuse of seniors which of the following formats
ould be best.

Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out | Yes | No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
Q5_2
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Books/magazines 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5%
- ++ - +
Newspapers 8% 6% 9% 12% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7%
- ++  ++++ - ++
Internet/website 55% 62% 49% 42% 57% 55% 51% 50% 56% 55% 54%
++++ P ++ - 4+t
Television 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 9% 12%
- - - +
Presentations or seminars 16% | 13%  18% 18% 15% 15%  19% 19%  15% 16% 15%
i o s - ++ ++ -
THROUGH SOCIAL/COMMUNITY 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
SOURCES, UNSPECIFIED FORMAT - +
(EG....
FROM PROFESSIONALS, 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
UNSPECIFIED FORMAT (EG. + -
FINANCIAL...
PAMPHLETS, BROCHURES, MAIL- 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
OUTS
GOVERNMENT SOURCES, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
UNSPECIFIED FORMAT
RADIO 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
WORD OF MOUTH (EG. TALKING 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
TO FRIENDS, FAMILY) -
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
-- ++
DK/NR 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
++++ --
Chi2: - (001) (001) (05) (05) -
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

What is your age, please?

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income

Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+

QAGEY
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
18-24 12% | 14% 12% 8% 11% 12% 12% | 12% 12% |100% 0% 0% 0% | 16% 12% 8% | 20% 17% 12% 7% 7% 6%
+ ++++ -+t -ttt --
25-34 16% | 16% 19% 18% 14% 19% 12% | 17% 15% 0% 45% 0% 0% 9% 17% 20% 7% 14% 20% 18% 21% 21%
-- ++ - i e e ++++ ++ ++  ++H
35-44 19% | 16% 18% 14% 21% 19% 21%| 20% 19% 0% 55% 0% 0% | 13% 25% 21% | 13% 12% 19% 24% 27% 26%
-- - ++ - 4+ -+ttt -- ++ 4+ +++H
45-54 20% | 21% 23% 22% 18% 19% 21% | 21% 19% 0% 0% 58% 0% | 18% 24% 20% | 12% 17% 19% 25% 24% 29%
- i e +++ - ++ + ++++
55-64 15% | 14% 11% 16% 16% 14% 14% | 15% 14% 0% 0% 42% 0% | 16% 11% 15% | 14% 16% 15% 15% 13% 14%

- -+t
65-69 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 0% 0% 0% 100% 8% 5% 6% | 14% 9% 7% 5% 4% 1%
S-- e+ 4+ - ++++ ++
70-74 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2%
- -~ ++++ +
75-84 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 2% 4% | 11% 8% 4% 3% 1% 1%
- 44+ - -+t -
85-89 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
+ - + ++ - :
90 or over 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
+++ - - +
No response 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
+++ - 44+ . - - - - - -
Chi2: - 1) (01) 001 (001) (001)
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79] 4.90 5.82 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41 2.56  2.50 8.73 3.29 2.66 6.53 3.15 4.18 2.58 6.98 449 4.61 536 6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

What is your age, please?
Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
QAGEY
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
18-24 12% 8% 15% 5% 13% 11% 15% 17% 11% 11% 12%
i e e e i e - +4
25-34 16% 20% 13% 6% 17% 17% 12% 15% 16% 10% 17%
++++ Pl ++ - i s
35-44 19% 31% 10% 11% 20% 19% 24% 18% 20% 16% 20%
++++ -+t - ++ - +
45-54 20% 26% 16% 11% 21% 21% 16% 20% 20% 30% 17%
++++ i e +++ - ++++
55-64 15% 10% 18% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 19% 14%
s +++
65-69 7% 2% 10% 17% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7%
e o e s o e
70-74 4% 1% 6% 15% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
ettt
75-84 5% 1% 8% 15% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6%
e e s e e +++
85-89 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
i s + -
90 or over 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
- ++ +|
No response 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
— J— —] — — - +
Chi2: - (oo1) (001) (01) (05) (001)
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Which of the following types best describes your current household?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q6_1
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234| 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
One person, living alone 19% | 21% 19% 21% 17% 19% 17%| 16% 21% | 9% 12% 18% 33% | 21% 16% 18% | 46% 33% 20% 15% 8% 3%
i s +++4  +++ ++++ ++++ -
Single, with child/children 7%| 5% 4% 7% 7% 9% 6%| 5% 8% 6% 8% 8% 3%| 7% 8% 6% 12% 11% 9% 5% 4% 3%
- ++ Pt e e e ++ ++ - +++ ++++ + -
A married or common-law couple, | 26% | 28% 26% 26% 25% 26% 26% | 27% 25% | 17% 18% 31% 40% | 27% 22% 27% | 11% 21% 28% 30% 32% 27%
without children + 1 - ++++ ++++ - - + ++
A married or common-law couple, 35% | 31% 43% 37% 36% 32% 39% | 38% 33% | 22% 53% 35% 12% | 31% 39% 38% | 13% 24% 33% 43% 49% 58%
with children living in... -+t - ++ - el e s s 5 ++ ++ +++ ++++ -+
Single, without children, living 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 6% 2% | 4% 2% | 9% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% | 8% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1%
with roommate(s) - -- ++++ ++ e e ++ ++++ + -- -
Single, without children, living 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% | 32% 3% 2% 3% 7% 7% 5% 9% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6%
with family/ parents -- ++ ++ -+ - + - - - -
MARRIED/COMMON-LAW WITH 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
FAMILY/PARENTS + -
THREE OR MORE GENERATIONS 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
+ - + + - - ++
Other 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%| 1% 2% | 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
+ ++ - - ++ ++
DK/NR 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Chi2: -] (001) (001) (001) (01) (001)
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79| 490 582 6.84 289 3.63 641| 256 250| 873 329 266 6.53| 3.15 418 2.58| 6.98 449 461 536 6.16 4.51
59



0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Which of the following types best describes your current household?

Care for Elderly

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q6_1
Unweighted Total: | 3002 | 1220 1714 409 2571|2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
One person, living alone 19% 0% 33% 8% 20% 19% 17% 20% 19% 13% 20%
el i e s 5 - 4+ B i e 5
Single, with child/children 7% 16% 0% 3% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7%
++++ e o o e -- ++
A married or common-law couple, 26% 0% 46% 47% 23% 27% 23% 21% 27% 29% 25%
without children el e e st & M e s s 5 ++ - - +++ + -
A married or common-law couple, 35% | 84% 0% | 21%  38% 35%  40% 35% 36% 38% 35%
with children living in... ++++ === 44+ - ++
Single, without children, living 3% 0% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
with roommate(s) - +++4 +++ --
Single, without children, living 6% 0% 11% 12% 5% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 6%
with family/ parents e s st A e s s +++
MARRIED/COMMON-LAW WITH 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
FAMILY/PARENTS - H o+t
THREE OR MORE GENERATIONS 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
- ++ +++ +++ e I e .5
Other 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
el o e e +++ ++ -
DK/NR 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Chi2: - (001) (001) - (001) (001)
Std Error Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)
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(Besides yourself) Are there any people age 65 or older in your household?
Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q6_2
Unweighted Total: | 3002| 400 284 205 1150 727  234| 1465 1537| 126 887 1358 225| 966 549 1447| 197 476 451 334 253 472
Yes 12%| 12% 10% 11% 14% 12% 10% | 11% 14% | 6% 6% 9% 32% | 16% 9% 11%| 14% 12% 11% 13% 10% 6%
++ - 4+ -- i a0 o e -- b
No 87%| 87% 89% 87% 85% 88% 89% | 89% 85% | 94% 94% 91% 68% | 84% 90% 89% | 86% 88% 89% 87% 90% 94%
- +++ e e e s st e e . ++  +++ + ++++
DK/NR 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%| 0% 1%| 0% 0% ©0% 0%| 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
++ - +H -- -- -
Chi2: - - 01 (001) (001) 1)
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79| 4.90 582 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41| 256 2.50] 873 3.29 2.66 6.53| 3.15 4.18 2.58| 6.98 4.49 4.61 536  6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

(Besides yourself) Are there any people age 65 or older in your household?

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q6_2
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Yes 12% 7% 17% | 100% 0% 12% 16% 13% 12% 19% 11%
e e s e e - ++ ++++
No 87%| 93%  83% 0% 100% 88%  84% 87% 87% 80%  88%
++++ i e s M e s - + i s
DK/NR 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Chi2: - (001) 001 (1) - (001)
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
62



0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

What is the highest level of schooling that you have completed?

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q6_3

Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472

Public/Elementary school or less 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 3%| 7% 0% 0% | 10% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0%
(grade 1-8) - ++ ++++ == ++++ ++ - --

Some high school 10% 7% 9% 12% 10% 12% 14%| 11% 10% | 14% 5% 10% 17% | 33% 0% 0% | 23% 15% 9% 5% 4% 3%
- + ++++ ++++ e e e e e

Graduated from high school (grade| 19% | 18% 24% 25% 19% 16% 20% | 20% 18% | 30% 14% 19% 21%| 60% 0% 0% | 23% 29% 18% 17% 14% 11%
12-13) ++ ++ - + o 0 e ++++ ++++ --

Community/Technical college or 16% | 15% 16% 12% 16% 17% 17% | 14% 17%| 15% 20% 16% 11% | 0% 84% 0% | 14% 15% 21% 19% 16% 14%

CEGEP - -- ++ ++++ - i e e i 5 +++
Trade certification 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3%| 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%| 0% 16% 0% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3%
- +++ i e e e s
Some community college or 15% | 19% 11% 11% 14% 16% 13% | 14% 16% | 21% 15% 15% 16% 0% 0% 31% | 11% 12% 20% 15% 14% 17%
university ++ - ++ i s -+t

Bachelor's degree 18% | 19% 23% 17% 17% 17% 15% | 17% 18% | 10% 24% 17% 16%| 0% 0% 37% | 9% 10% 17% 20% 28% 27%
++ -ttt Pl e s ++++ F+++

Professional certification 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 0% 0% 10% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6%

+ - 44+

Graduate degree 11%| 11% 5% 8% 13% 10% 11%| 11% 10%| 2% 14% 11% 8% | 0% 0% 22% | 2% 7% 7% 13% 16% 19%
++++ -ttt Pl e s +++ ++++

DK/NR 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Chi2: -] (001) 05 (001) 001 (001)
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79| 490 582 6.84 289 3.63 641| 256 250| 873 329 266 6.53| 3.15 418 2.58| 6.98 449 461 536 6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (J

ustice)

What is the highest level of schooling that you have completed?

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q6_3
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Public/Elementary school or less 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
(grade 1-8) ++ 5 +++
Some high school 10% 9% 12% 16% 10% 11% 8% 14% 10% 9% 11%
+4+4 4+ + - +++ -
Graduated from high school (grade 19% 18% 20% 22% 19% 20% 14% 24% 18% 18% 19%
12-13) + + +++ +++ -
Community/Technical college or 16% 18% 14% 13% 16% 17% 12% 16% 16% 17% 16%
CEGEP +++ - ++ +++ -
Trade certification 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%
- - ++
Some community college or 15% 15% 14% 13% 15% 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 15%
university
Bachelor's degree 18% 19% 17% 15% 18% 18% 19% 11% 19% 20% 17%
++ e + 4
Professional certification 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4%
++ -
Graduate degree 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 9% 21% 10% 11% 9% 11%
P o e e
DK/NR 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Chi2: - 01 (01) (001) (001) 05
Std Error Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
64



0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

What is your annual HOUSEHOLD income from all sources before taxes?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income

Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+

Q6_4
Unweighted Total: | 3002| 400 284 205 1150 727  234| 1465 1537| 126 887 1358 225| 966 549 1447| 197 476 451 334 253 472
< $20 000 7%| 7% 3% 5% 6% 10% 5%| 6% 8% | 12% 4% 5% 14%| 12% 6% 4% (100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
++++ -- ++H  +++ -+ == ++++
$20 000 - $29 999 7%| 8% 4% 6% 6% 10% 9%| 6% 8% | 11% 4% 7% 9%| 12% 7% 4%| 0% 46% 0% 0% 0% 0%
-- - ++++ -- ++ + ++++ - 444+
$30 000 - $39 999 9% | 8% 8% 12% 7% 9% 13%| 9% 8% 12% 7% 8% 12% | 12% 9% 6% | 0% 54% 0% 0% 0% 0%
-- +++ - ++H ++++ i i o 5
$40 000 - $49 999 8% | 6% 4% 11% 7% 10% 10%| 8% 8%| 7% 9% 7% 8%| 7% 9% 8%| 0% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
-- + -+t i e e i 5
$50 000 - $59 999 8| 9% 10% 6% 7% 7% 8%| 8% 7%| 9% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8%| 0% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
- e e s i 5
$60 000 - $79 999 11%| 10% 10% 14% 11% 11% 11%| 12% 10%| 6% 13% 13% 9% | 8% 14% 12%| 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
-+t ++ - 4+ + i e a5
$80 000 - $99 999 8| 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 7% 5% 11% 9% 6% 5% 8% 11%| 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
++ - ++++ ++++ e s s
$100 000 or more 16% | 17% 25% 15% 17% 10% 12% | 18% 13% | 8% 21% 19% 3% | 7% 14% 22%| 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
++++ 4 ++++ F e e e e 5 ++++ ---- 44+
DK/NR 27% | 28% 25% 24% 31% 24% 26% | 24% 30% | 30% 22% 24% 30%| 31% 24% 25% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
+++ - === 44+ +++ -

Chi2: -] oo1 001 001 001 001
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79] 4.90 5.82 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41| 256 2.50| 873 329 2.66 6.53| 3.15 4.18 2.58] 6.98 4.49 4.61 536 6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

What is your annual HOUSEHOLD income from all sources before taxes?

Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes | No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q6_4
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
< $20 000 7% 4% 9% 8% 7% 7% 6% 12% 6% 6% 7%
i e e ++++
$20 000 - $29 999 7% 5% 9% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7%
- ++++ ++ -
$30 000 - $39 999 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 12% 12% 8% 7% 9%
++ -- ++ +++ -
$40 000 - $49 999 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%
$50 000 - $59 999 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8%
+ +
$60 000 - $79 999 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 6% 12% 14% 10%
++ = 4+t +++
$80 000 - $99 999 8% 11% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8%
++++ +
$100 000 or more 16% 23% 11% 8% 17% 16% 13% 11% 17% 20% 15%
++++ == 4+ ++ == ++++ +++
DK/NR 27% 22% 29% 38% 25% 26% 28% 24% 27% 23% 28%
+4H -+t -- ++
Chi2: - 001 001 - 001 01
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

In what country were you born?
Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q6_5
Unweighted Total: | 3002| 400 284 205 1150 727  234| 1465 1537| 126 887 1358 225| 966 549 1447| 197 476 451 334 253 472
Canada 84% | 77% 84% 91% 79% 90% 91% | 84% 83% | 80% 84% 86% 85% | 87% 88% 80% | 85% 82% 84% 86% 84% 87%
+++ i i 2 i o o a1 ++ ++++ 4+ ++
All other 15% | 22% 15% 8% 19% 9% 7% | 15% 15%| 19% 15% 14% 14%| 12% 12% 19% | 14% 17% 16% 14% 15% 13%
++++ -+ttt -+ttt
DK/NR 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3%| 1% 1%| 1% 1% 0% 1%| 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
- ++ - J— - —] - - - -
Chi2: -1 (oo1) - - (001) -
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79] 4.90 5.82 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41| 256 2.50| 873 329 2.66 6.53| 3.15 4.18 258 6.98 449 461 536 6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

In what country were you born?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
Q6_5
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Canada 84% 82% 85% 80% 85% | 100% 0% 70% 87% 87% 83%
+++ e s T s - 4+t ++ -
All other 15% 17% 14% 19% 15% 0% 100% 28% 13% 13% 16%
++ 1 ++ - - 4+ e+t
DK/NR 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Chi2: - - (1) 001 (001) 05
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

How long have you lived in Canada?

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
AQ6_6
Unweighted Total: 447 85 42 18 227 57 18 223 224 24 139 190 31 108 67 268 26 81 70 42 38 63
Less than 5 years 12% | 12% 16% 0% 10% 21% 4% | 12% 12% | 21% 18% 6% 3% | 12% 4% 14% | 20% 12% 13% 17% 7% 6%
++ +++ - +
5-10 years 12% | 15% 9% 12% 10% 18% 14% | 13% 11% | 21% 22% 4% 0% 5% 13% 15% | 16% 11% 18% 15% 14% 12%
++++ - ++ +

More than 10 years 69% | 71% 66% 74% 74% 51% 71% | 68% 71% | 54% 51% 84% 90% | 76% 76% 65% | 56% 69% 60% 62% 78% 79%
++ —- 4+ e+t + - - +
DK/NR 7% 2% 9% 13% 6% 10% 11% 7% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6% 0% 3%

Chi2: - 1) - (001) (05) -
Std Error  Around 50%: 4.64| 10.63 15.12 23.10 6.50 12,98 23.10| 6.56 6.55]| 20.00 8.31 7.11 17.60 943 11.97 5.99| 19.22 10.89 11.71 15.12 1590 12.35
Mean: 3.77| 5.49 354 261 5.08 1.52 257 3.85 3.69| 2.04 216 4.50 5.85 3.27 334 4.31 2.80 4.51 347 286 372 3.49
Standard Deviation: 11.5 13.4 11.2 10.5 13.1 7.0 11.4 11.8 11.3 5.1 6.8 12.9 16.0 11.4 11.1 11.9 9.9 13.1 10.6 9.7 11.0 10.9
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

How long have you lived in Canada?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
AQ6_6
Unweighted Total: 447 200 242 81 365 0 447 119 323 76 371
Less than 5 years 12% 13% 11% 3% 14% 0% 12% 6% 14% 4% 14%
+++ - ++ -- ++
5-10 years 12% 15% 9% 12% 12% 0% 12% 15% 11% 6% 13%
++ - +
More than 10 years 69% 65% 74% 80% 67% 0% 69% 72% 68% 86% 66%
- ++ ++ - ++++
DK/NR 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 0% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7%
Chi2: - - (05) - 1 (05)
Std Error  Around 50%: 4.64 6.93 6.30 10.89 5.13 * 4.64 8.98 5.45 11.24 5.09
Mean: 3.8 3.5 4.1 6.5 3.4 0.0 26.2 5.7 3.4 3.6 3.8
Standard Deviation: 11.5 10.1 12.6 15.7 10.8 0.0 18.4 11.6 11.6 11.2 11.6
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Do you consider yourself to belong to any of the following groups?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont | Que | Atl | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS| Coll | Univ | <20K [20-39 40-5960-79 [80-99 [100K+
Q6_7

Unweighted Total: | 3002 | 400 284 205 1150 727  234| 1465 1537| 126 887 1358 225| 966 549 1447| 197 476 451 334 253 472
A member of a visible minority 9% | 10% 9% 6% 12% 8% 5% | 9% 10%| 21% 9% 8% 5% 11% 8% 9% | 12% 11% 11% 6% 8% 8%

- 4+ - ++++ -- - ++ --
An Aboriginal person 2%| 4% 3% 6% 2% 0% 2%| 3% 2%| 2% 3% 2% 4%| 3% 3% 2%]| 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2%

++ ++++ + +H o+t - ++ ++ --
A disabled person 4% | 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 4%| 1% 2% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 11% 7% 3% 2% 2% 2%
-- ++ ++ -- - 4+ ++++ e I i e s o e e -
(DO NOT READ) None 83% | 80% 86% 82% 80% 88% 84% | 83% 83%| 76% 84% 83% 83% | 78% 85% 86% | 70% 78% 81% 91% 86% 89%
- 444+ -- ++++ ++++ ++++
(DO NOT READ) DK/NR %) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%| 1% 2%]| 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%| 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%

chi2: -] (oo1) - (001) 001 (001)
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79| 4.90 582 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41| 256 2.50] 873 3.29 2.66 6.53| 3.15 4.18 2.58| 6.98 449 4.61 536 6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Do you consider yourself to belong

to any of the following groups?

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q6_7
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
A member of a visible minority 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 6% 25% 60% 0% 12% 9%
e s 2 M s s ++ -
An Aboriginal person 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 15% 0% 1% 3%
++ - ++ -+ -- ++
A disabled person 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 26% 0% 5% 4%
i ++++
(DO NOT READ) None 83% 83% 83% 82% 83% 86% 70% 0% 100% 81% 83%
+4+ 4+t - ++++
(DO NOT READ) DK/NR 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
J— —] — — —] - +
Chi2: - 001 - (001) 001 05
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

What is your nation?

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q6_8
Unweighted Total: 61 12 9 9 23 2 4 34 27 2 25 21 9 31 13 17 9 12 14 2 4 8
First Nations 47% | 44% 24% 54% 54% 100% 25% | 42% 53% | 49% 56% 53% 11% | 47% 41% 50% | 68% 71% 39% 36% 27% 56%
Métis 21% 11% 38% 46% 13% 0% 18% | 22% 20% 0% 16% 17% 68% | 29% 0% 22% | 22% 14% 12% 0% 30% 17%
+

Non-status 10% 0% 10% 0% 15% 0% 58% | 13% 6% 0% 4% 20% 11% 3% 31% 5% | 10% 0% 16% 0% 15% 16%
Inuit 8% 18% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 10% | 51% 4% 0% 0% 3% 19% 7% 0% 0% 17% 0% 28% 0%
Other (including multiple types 11% | 22% 0% 0% 17% 0% 0% | 15% 7% 0% 15% 11% 11% | 10% 8% 16% 0% 15% 7%  64% 0% 11%

identified):
DK/NR 4% 5% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0%

Chi2: - [€D) - (01) (05) -

Std Error  Around 50%: | 12.55| 28.29 32.67 32.67 20.43 69.30 49.00| 16.81 18.86| 69.30 19.60 21.38 32.67| 17.60 27.18 23.77| 32.67 28.29 26.19 69.30 49.00 34.65
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

What is your nation?

Care for Elderly

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q6_8
Unweighted Total: 61 32 29 7 54 58 2 61 0 4 57
First Nations 47% 46% 47% 14% 51% 44% 100% 47% 0% 0% 50%
Métis 21% 17% 26% 42% 18% 22% 0% 21% 0% 42% 19%
Non-status 10% 7% 13% 13% 9% 10% 0% 10% 0% 0% 10%
Inuit 8% 14% 0% 0% 9% 8% 0% 8% 0% 27% 7%
Other (including multiple types 11% 12% 11% 31% 9% 12% 0% 11% 0% 31% 10%
identified):
DK/NR 4% 4% 3% 0% 4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4%
Chi2: - - - - - -
Std Error  Around 50%: 12.55 17.32 18.20 37.04 13.34 12.87 69.30 12.55 * 49.00 12.98
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Other than Canadian, to which ethnic or cultural group(s) do your ancestors belong?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q6_9
Unweighted Total: | 3002 400 284 205 1150 727 234 | 1465 1537 126 887 1358 225 966 549 1447 197 476 451 334 253 472
British (English, Scottish, Irish, 36% | 48% 40% 41% 45% 6% 52% | 36% 35%| 30% 30% 39% 44% | 33% 37% 37%| 35% 32% 33% 35% 37% 42%
Welsh) ++++ + ++++ - 4444 - 4+ 44 -- + - +++
French 24%| 6% 9% 9% 10% 66% 21% | 21% 26% | 26% 22% 24% 26% | 26% 23% 23%| 33% 29% 26% 22% 17% 19%
i e e Pt e e e + ++++ ++++ - -
Other western European (Italian, 12% | 17% 18% 18% 14% 5% 6% | 13% 12% | 13% 14% 12% 14%| 12% 12% 13% 8% 11% 15% 15% 12% 16%
Spanish, German) ++++ ++++ +++ ++ + - + +++
Scandinavian (Swedish, Fin, 4% 7% 10% 9% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Danish, Norwegian) +++ ++++ 4+ - ++ -1 ++ +
Eastern European (Polish, Russian,| 7% | 9% 16% 12% 7% 3% 2% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 4% 8% 9% 9%
Slav, Greek) ++ ++++ +++ + 1 ++
Middle Eastern (Lebanese, Turk, 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Iraqi) - ++++ - ++
South Asian (Pakistani, Indian, Sri 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0%| 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Lankan) -+t -- +++ ++ - ++
Southeast Asian (Chinese, 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% | 10% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Vienamese, Korean) ++++ + - ++++ -1 -- +++ -- ++ +
Oceania (Australian, Kiwi, 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Polynesian) + + - +
Latin American (Mexican, 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Brazilian, Chilean) ++ +++ - ++ ++
Carribean (Jamaican, Trinidadian, 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Haitian) ++ +++ b +
Native American/ABORIGINAL 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 2% 6%| 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% | 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 3% 4%
(Ojibway, Iroquois, Cree...) -- - ++ + ++++ ++++
American (general mention) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
- ++ ++
African (Nigerian, Somali, 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Egyptian) ++++ - +
Other 7% 5% 4% 7% 8% 7% 12% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 4% 6% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7%
- - ++H 1 ++
DK/NR 10% | 10% 8% 9% 11% 10% 9% | 8% 12% 8% 12% 10% 8% | 13% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 9% 5%
+ i e s + ++++ -
chi2: -] (oo1) 001 (001) (001) (001)
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79| 4.90 582 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41| 256 2.50] 873 3.29 2.66 6.53| 3.15 4.18 2.58| 6.98 449 4.61 536  6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Other than Canadian, to which ethnic or cultural

group(s) do your ancestors belong?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q6_9
Unweighted Total: | 3002 | 1220 1714 409  2571| 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
British (English, Scottish, Irish, 36%| 32% 39% 36% 36% | 39%  22% 25%  38% 38% 35%
Welsh) el e e s 5 ++++ - 4+++
French 24% 22%  25% 24% 24% 27% 5% 16%  25% 21% 24%
++ ++++ - 4++H
Other western European (Italian, 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 7% 13% 16% 12%
Spanish, German) - ++++ +++
Scandinavian (Swedish, Fin, 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Danish, Norwegian)
Eastern European (Polish, Russian, 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 3% 8% 8% 7%
Slav, Greek) + - 444
Middle Eastern (Lebanese, Turk, 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Iraqi) et e et 2 MO e
South Asian (Pakistani, Indian, Sri 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 10% 7% 1% 1% 2%
Lankan) ++ - S e et I i s s 5 -- ++
Southeast Asian (Chinese, 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 10% 9% 1% 4% 2%
Vienamese, Korean) -+ A+ttt ++ -
Oceania (Australian, Kiwi, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Polynesian) - + ++ -
Latin American (Mexican, 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Brazilian, Chilean) ++++ il s e 2 +++ -
Carribean (Jamaican, Trinidadian, 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 0% 1% 1%
Haitian) e e st i s s 5
Native American/ABORIGINAL 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% | 14% 2% 4% 4%
(Ojibway, Iroquois, Cree...) +++ +++ s I s .
American (general mention) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
i e
African (Nigerian, Somali, 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1%
Egyptian) - + S e e st i s s 5
Other 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7%
+ + 1
DK/NR 10%| 11% 8% 8%  10%| 10% 5% 8%  10% 8%  11%
+ - +
Chi2: - 001 - (001) (001) (05)
Std Error Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Do you currently provide care to an elderly household member who is age 65 or older?

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income

Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q6_10

Unweighted Total: | 3002| 400 284 205 1150 727  234| 1465 1537| 126 887 1358 225| 966 549 1447| 197 476 451 334 253 472
Yes 6%| 5% 5% 4% 6% 10% 5%| 6% 7%| 3% 5% 9% 5%| 6% 6% 6%| 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 4%

++++ - 4+ +++
No 93%| 95% 94% 94% 93% 89% 93% | 93% 92% | 97% 94% 91% 93% | 9R2% 93% 93% | 94% 93% 94% 89% 95% 95%
+ ++ ++ + -- + ++
DK/NR 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%| 1% 2%| 0% 1% 1% 1%| 1% 0% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Chi2: -1 (on) - (001) - -
Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79] 4.90 5.82 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41| 256 2.50| 873 329 2.66 6.53| 3.15 4.18 258 6.98 449 461 536 6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)
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Do you currently provide care to an elderly household member who is age 65 or older?
Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q6_10
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Yes 6% 6% 6% 23% 4% 6% 6% 10% 5% 33% 0%
++++ ++++ - 4ttt
No 93% 93% 93% 75% 96% 93% 93% 89% 94% 67% 98%
-+t - 4+ - 4t
DK/NR 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Chi2: - - (001) - (001) 001
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

How many hours per week do you currently provide care to an elderly household member who is age 65 or older?
Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
AQ6_10
Unweighted Total: | 200 21 12 10 69 76 12 93 107 4 43 118 12 67 38 9 14 34 31 34 13 23
<5 hours 21% | 28% 23% 22% 19% 19% 35% | 22% 20%| 0% 26% 22% 16% | 15% 30% 22% | 8% 21% 27% 10% 43% 16%
5-10 hours 39% | 21% 48% 30% 26% 57% 27% | 43% 36% | 75% 46% 37% 17% | 39% 33% 42% 55% 46% 40% 44% 45% 43%
-+ttt
11+ hours 40% | 51% 29% 49% 55% 24% 38% | 35% 44% | 25% 27% 41% 67% | 47% 37% 36% | 37% 33% 33% 47% 12% 41%
+++ --
Chi2: -1 (05) - (05) - -
Std Error Around 50%: | 6.93| 21.38 28.29 30.99 11.80 11.24 28.29| 10.16 9.47| 49.00 14.94 9.02 28.29| 11.97 15.90 10.11] 26.19 16.81 17.60 16.81 27.18 20.43
Mean:| 1.20| 177 073 0.66 142 1.06 0.59| 098 1.40| 033 0.67 1.73 1.21| 1.60 106 1.01] 097 131 119 2.19 0.34 0.92
Standard Deviation: |  8.7] 141 6.1 43 94 63 35| 7.8 94| 22 52 111 72| 115 66 73| 51 9.7 10.0 114 24 84
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

65 or older?

How many hours per week do you currently provide care to an elderly household member who is age

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out | Yes | No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
AQ6_10
Unweighted Total: 200 79 117 95 104 170 30 51 148 200 0
<5 hours 21% 29% 15% 17% 25% 20% 26% 25% 20% 21% 0%
++ -
5-10 hours 39% 37% 42% 26% 51% 40% 32% 31% 42% 39% 0%
- 44+
11+ hours 40% 34% 43% 56% 24% 39% 42% 43% 38% 40% 0%
++++
Chi2: - 1 001 - - -
Std Error  Around 50%: 6.93 11.03 9.06 10.05 9.61 7.52 17.89 13.72 8.06 6.93 *
Mean: 1.20 0.80 1.51 7.05 0.36 1.19 1.31 2.05 1.04 6.42 0.00
Standard Deviation: 8.7 5.2 10.7 22.9 2.5 8.3 10.8 11.1 8.2 19.3 0.0
80




0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Is that person...

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q6_11
Unweighted Total: 200 21 12 10 69 76 12 93 107 4 43 118 12 67 38 94 14 34 31 34 13 23
your spouse or partner 13% | 22% 13% 32% 16% 5% 10% | 14% 11% 0% 0% 7% 25% | 20% 9% 9% | 14% 20% 8% 13% 6% 11%
- -- ++
your parent / or the parentof your| 53% | 37% 49% 38% 64% 46% 78% | 51% 54% 0% 68% 64% 34% | 39% 54% 63% | 53% 51% 47% 49% 53% 68%
spouse or partner ++ ++  +++ ++
your grandparent / or the 13% 7%  31% 0% 12% 15% 0% | 11% 15% | 100% 20% 1% 8% | 16% 17% 10% 0% 7% 21% 17% 22% 6%
grandparent of your spouse or... + ----
another relative of you or your 10% | 13% 0% 19% 4% 17% 6% | 14% 7% 0% 2% 15% 16% | 13% 6% 9% 5% 7% 11% 12% 12% 11%
spouse or partner - ++ -- ++
NON-RELATIVES (EG. FRIENDS, 10% | 11% 7% 11% 3% 16% 6% 9%  10% 0% 9% 9% 17% | 12% 10% 8% | 27% 13% 9% 8% 7% 4%
NEIGHBORS, CLIENTS) - ++
someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
+
DK/NR 1% 9% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
+
Chi2: -1 (05) - (001) - -
Std Error  Around 50%: 6.93| 21.38 28.29 30.99 11.80 11.24 28.29] 10.16 9.47| 49.00 1494 9.02 28.29| 11.97 1590 10.11] 26.19 16.81 17.60 16.81 27.18 20.43
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Is that person...

Care for Elderly

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q6_11
Unweighted Total: 200 79 117 95 104 170 30 51 148 200 0
your spouse or partner 13% 7% 17% | 25% 2% 11% 22% 7% 15% 13% 0%
- +H A+t - +
your parent / or the parent of your 53% 60% 47% 50% 55% 52% 60% 57% 51% 53% 0%
spouse or partner 1
your grandparent / or the 13% 13% 13% 10% 16% 14% 5% 11% 14% 13% 0%
grandparent of your spouse or...
another relative of you or your 10% 12% 9% 7% 13% 11% 3% 8% 11% 10% 0%
spouse or partner
NON-RELATIVES (EG. FRIENDS, 10% 6% 12% 7% 12% 9% 10% 15% 8% 10% 0%
NEIGHBORS, CLIENTS) +
someone else 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK/NR 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Chi2: - - (001) - - -
Std Error  Around 50%: 6.93 11.03 9.06 10.05 9.61 7.52 17.89 13.72 8.06 6.93 *
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Do you currently provide care to an elderly family member who does not live in your household and is age 65 or older?
Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q6_10B
Unweighted Total: | 3002| 400 284 205 1150 727  234| 1465 1537| 126 887 1358 225| 966 549 1447| 197 476 451 334 253 472
Yes 14% | 14% 16% 16% 17% 9% 10% | 14% 14%| 15% 11% 20% 11%| 12% 15% 15%| 11% 11% 14% 17% 18% 21%
++++ - - 4+ -- + -- ++++
No 84% | 84% 83% 83% 81% 90% 87% | 84% 84%| 85% 89% 79% 86% | 86% 85% 84% | 88% 88% 85% 83% 82% 79%
- 444+ ++++ ++ +++
DK/NR 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%| 1% 2%| 0% 1% 1% 3%| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Chi2: -] (001) - (001) ) (01)

Std Error Around 50%: | 1.79| 4.90 582 6.84 2.89 3.63 6.41| 256 2.50| 873 3.29 2.66 6.53| 3.15 4.18 2.58| 6.98 4.49 4.61 536  6.16 4.51
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Do you currently provide care to an elderly family member who does not live in your household and is

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

age 65 or older?
Care for Elderly
Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out | Yes | No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
Q6_10B
Unweighted Total: 3002 1220 1714 409 2571 2520 447 454 2505 585 2417
Yes 14% 15% 14% 11% 15% 15% 12% 15% 14% 76% 0%
- ++ + ++++
No 84% 85% 85% 87% 85% 85% 86% 85% 85% 24% 98%
+ - 4+t
DK/NR 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Chi2: - 1 1 @)) - 001
Std Error  Around 50%: 1.79 2.81 2.37 4.85 1.93 1.95 4.64 4.60 1.96 4.05 1.99
84



0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

How many hours per week do you currently provide care to an elderly family member who does not live in your household and is age 65 or older?
Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+

AQ6_10B

Unweighted Total: | 440| 59 49 32 205 67 27| 222 218| 19 93 274 25| 122 91 225 20 49 68 56 45 105
<5 hours 51%| 58% 57% 46% 50% 43% 57%| 52% 50% | 58% 53% 50% 48%| 50% 52% 52% | 34% 54% 51% 56% 45% 55%
5-10 hours 36%| 34% 29% 43% 35% 42% 29% | 36% 36% | 37% 41% 33% 32% | 28% 34% 40% | 43% 37% 36% 30% 39% 33%

- +
11+ hours 13%| 8% 13% 12% 15% 15% 14%| 13% 14%| 5% 6% 17% 20% | 22% 14% 8% | 23% 9% 12% 14% 17% 11%

- ++ ++++

Chiz: - - - ) 01 -

Std Error Around 50%: | 4.67| 12.76 14.00 1732 6.84 1197 18.86| 6.58 6.64| 22.48 10.16 592 19.60| 8.87 10.27 6.53| 21.91 14.00 11.88 13.10 14.61 9.56
Mean:| 1.03| 0.72 089 1.09 142 0.70 0.76| 093 1.12| 0.69 0.57 1.62 1.19| 1.04 126 095 1.16 0.66 1.18 097 138 1.33
Standard Deviation: | 4.67| 2.71 3.09 4.04 6.06 362 443| 373 538| 2.13 264 564 7.35| 465 6.19 398| 588 276 6.20 3.27 484 4.79
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

How many hours per week do you currently provide care to an elderly family member who does not live

in your household and is age 65 or older?

Care for Elderly

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out | Yes | No Can | Othr Yes | No Yes | No
AQ6_10B
Unweighted Total: 440 187 248 48 392 384 55 64 373 440 0
<5 hours 51% 53% 49% 40% 52% 52% 46% 55% 50% 51% 0%
5-10 hours 36% 36% 36% 36% 36% 35% 45% 28% 37% 36% 0%
11+ hours 13% 11% 15% 24% 12% 14% 9% 17% 13% 13% 0%
++ -
Chi2: - - 1 - - -
Std Error  Around 50%: 4.67 7.17 6.22 14.14 4.95 5.00 13.21 12.25 5.07 4.67 *
Mean: 1.03 0.97 1.08 1.43 0.98 1.05 0.99 1.23 1.00 5.51 0.00
Standard Deviation: 4.67 3.99 5.17 7.78 4.05 4.46 5.79 541 4.55 9.60 0.00
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Is that person...

Region Gender Age Group Education Household Income
Total | BC | Alb [SK/MB| Ont [ Que | At | Male [Femal| <25 [25-44[45-64| 65+ |ESHS]| Coll | Univ | <20K |[20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80-99 [100K+
Q6_11B
Unweighted Total: 440 59 49 32 205 67 27 222 218 19 93 274 25 122 91 225 20 49 68 56 45 105
your spouse or partner 4% 0% 0% 2% 6% 7% 0% 5% 3% 5% 1% 2% 8% | 9% 3% 2% | 15% 0% 7% 2% 2% 1%
- ++ - - +++ - 4
your parent / or the parent of your| 60% | 70% 61% 65% 56% 57% 59% | 59% 60% | 15% 55% 80% 44% | 54% 70% 59% | 31% 47% 49% 65% 71% 71%
spouse or partner + ++++ ++ - -- +  +++
your grandparent / or the 19% | 16% 21% 16% 22% 13% 16% | 19% 19% | 79% 30% 2% 0% | 20% 13% 22% | 25% 30% 25% 17% 21% 15%
grandparent of your spouse or... ++++ -—-- - ++
another relative of you or your 11% 7% 11% 12% 11% 13% 23%| 13% 10% 0% 11% 9% 32%| 11% 12% 11% 7% 11% 14% 14% 1% 9%
spouse or partner -
NON-RELATIVES (EG. FRIENDS, 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 3% 6% 0% 2% 4% 12% 6% 2% 5% | 18% 10% 1% 3% 5% 5%
NEIGHBORS, THROUGH... ++
someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
++ ++
DK/NR 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
+++
Chi2: - - - (001) - (001)
Std Error  Around 50%: 4.67| 12.76 14.00 1732 6.84 11.97 18.86| 6.58 6.64| 2248 10.16 592 19.60| 8.87 10.27 6.53| 21.91 14.00 11.88 13.10 14.61 9.56
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0289 - Elder Abuse (Justice)

Is that person...

Care for Elderly

Household (home or
Composition 65+ in Home |Country of Origin VisMin elsewhere)
Total | w/kids | w/out Yes No Can | oOthr Yes | No Yes | No
Q6_11B
Unweighted Total: 440 187 248 48 392 384 55 64 373 440 0
your spouse or partner 4% 2% 6% 10% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 0%
- ++ ++ -
your parent / or the parent of your 60% 64% 55% 51% 61% 61% 49% 41% 63% 60% 0%
spouse or partner + - ++ 4 i e s
your grandparent / or the 19% 20% 19% 3% 21% 19% 22% 37% 16% 19% 0%
grandparent of your spouse or... - +++ ++++ ----
another relative of you or your 11% 9% 13% 23% 10% 11% 13% 8% 12% 11% 0%
spouse or partner +++
NON-RELATIVES (EG. FRIENDS, 5% 3% 6% 9% 4% 4% 12% 7% 4% 5% 0%
NEIGHBORS, THROUGH... +++
someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK/NR 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0%
++ -
Chi2: - - (001) - (01) -
Std Error  Around 50%: 4.67 7.17 6.22 14.14 4.95 5.00 13.21 12.25 5.07 4.67 *
88

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2009




